DETHRO!IT DiESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES
..................... TYPES ...
PARY 11117331 v 31 EY4 1713811
CFIG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..., .. 3|3;13]313{3{3 33|33
313i4]4i41464{4141416!8¢8
6!Bi1[2]|3i4|65({617]17]4
2.5163 - TUBE., FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
ICONT'D}
4B 5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEC{12.8852) . . ... .. HIE DRI AR B A 1
5179969 ELBOW, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC 90 DEG.
(12.8428) .. .. . . . 2
5179938 FERRULE, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC
(12,8485} ... . ... ... . 2
51799237 NUT, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9445) .. ... .. 2
2011306 ELBOW, 1/4".45 DEG, STREET {12.9580)...... 1
48 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
PZ8AI8) L. e 1 1 1 1 2
143348 ELBOW, 3/87 NV, FL. TUBE 48 DEG.
(12.8480) ... ... .. ..., 1 1
9432249 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(12.9480) .. ... . 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{12480} . .......... ..., 1{sipr bt 1 1
444000 ADAPTOR, 1/4* PIPE (12.9640) ............. ' 11 1 2
8121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE(24018) ... ............... 1
* BULK HMOSE, CUT T LENGTH SHOWN,
25205 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
38 S199875 7 HOSE, BULK #6CUT L. 7") (128850} ........ 1111
18 B199575 ? HOSE, BULK #6{CUT L. 11" (12.8550) . .. ..., S
18 S199575 7 HOSE BULK #6 {CUTL. 12 1/27)
(12.8880) ... ... ... . .. H
18 5199575 ? HOSE BULK #6 (CUT L 211 {12.8850y ... . ... i
g 5199578 ? HOSE, BULK #£6 [CUT | 267} {12.8550). ... ... 1 1
3 E199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTY12.8552) ... .. 1T{ettdriedsin 1 1
18 5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (80 DEG} (12.8652) .. .. ... (AR AT AT RN O N O 1 1
18 B169892 FITTING, 26 HOSE (30 DEG.) (12.8552) .. ... .. 1
8 4432323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(1294600 .. ... ... .. ... ... ... ...... 11 {1}
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(129480} ............................ 1 H 1 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1294800 ... ....... ... ... .. ....... 11 rf18v)1 1 1
! 444134 TEE, 1/4"-1B INV. FL TUBE (12.9480) ... . .. H
? BULK HOSE CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
285210 . TUBE FUEL DRAIN
5135038 TUBE(16.06" DEV. L) ........... ... ....... 1
5116440 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (070"
RESTRICTED .. ... ... .. e, - 1
25212 . COOLER ASSY. FUEL
5136348 COOLER . ... . i, 1 1

T T T e

MARCH, 1880 PAGE

92 OF 2.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




$3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT RDIESEL

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES .. ...
PART IR EEREREREREREREE NN
CFIG O NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 31313131 3:3:3:1313}13'!3
31314414 ]4]4}4]4]186]86
8 8B|1]|213]4|5({68]7]{714
25214 - TUBE, FUEL COOLER
BE110373 HOSE{(2" 1LDX3" L3B3330 ... ... .. ... :
89208637 CLAMP (1 9/16"X2 1/27 DA, HOSE)
12.8660) . ... ... . e 2
183004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480 .. ... .. e b
25215 . HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
4B B1996875 % HOSE BULK #6 {CUT L. 971128860} .., ... .. 1
48 5199575 % HOSE, BULK #&{CUT L 127y{(12.8580) .. ... .. 3
48 51899875 % HOSE, BULK FS{CUT L 15" {1285505.. . ..., L2 I I O 1
48 5199875 % MOSE, BULK #ELUT L 1775 (12.8880}. ... .. t
a8 51995875 % HOSE BULK #FE [ CUT L. 201128880 . ... .. 1
48 5199875 % HOSE, BULK #8CUT L. 317){12.8580}.. .. ... H
48 65198579 FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTH12.88862) .. .. .. ti I HE IR 11211 1
48 5199583 FITTING, #6 HOSE {(STRAIGHTH12.8882) .. .. .. 1 1
5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE {5/87-18 MALE INV.
FL)Y (S0 DEGI{12.858582) . ... ......... .. $
5199592 FITTING, #6 HOSE (1/2"-20 MALE INV,
FLIBO DEGH{TZ.8852) ... .. ... ... .. .. L2 R I I O O $
48 5125845 CONNECTOR, 5/18" NV, FL, TUBE
B2Y0 L 1
5116440 ELBOW, 5/16"-.070" RESTRICTED
(28210} .. e H 1 1 1 1 1 H
5128522 EXTENSION, 3/8" iINV. FL. TUBE, 2 L.
(2.8230) .. IR EEEREE 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" iNV, Fi.. TUBE, 90
DEG {12.8460) .. ...... ... ............ 2 I T I O T O I O 1 H
193004 ELBOW, 378" INV. FL, TUBE, 30 DEG.
{12.8480 ... ... .. 1 1
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25220 - CLIP. FUEL DRAIN TUBE
2488022 CLIP, 378" {COATEDY (12,8584 . . ... ... . .. .. 3 O O I O O O 3 3
$134840 CLIP, 5/167{COATEDY ... .. ... ... ... . ..., 1
5130913 BRACKET, CLIF {74897y .. ... ... ... ... .... 1 $ 1
5176400 BRACKET ... .. . 1
5157412 SPACER, 1/4" (74013 . . ... ... ... ..... 2 2
179837 BOLT, 3/87-18X3s4° (12,9000 ... ..... .. .. H
179838 BOLYT, 3/8*-16 X 7/8~ (12.8€00% . .. ..., .... 1 1
179838 BOLY, 3/87-16X1" (12,8001 . ..., ... ... ... 1 2
179850 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 374" (128001} ...... ... .. 2 2
106284 BOLY, 3/8--24X8/8" 12,8001 ............. H
103341 WASHER, 3/78" (12.8990y ... ......... ... .. 1
1033 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (128200 ... ... ... ... AR 1 AR AR AR
102635 NUT, 378716 £12.8120) ... L 1 e 1
117049 NUT, 378724 {12.89120) ... ... ... . ... !
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 83 OF 2.5000a

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




E3 MPC ENGINES DETRQOIT DIESEL
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES ... e
PART ' EE IR ERER I IR EREBEE.
FIG L NUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|13/3{3;3/313:3;,313:3
3(3jai4:4]A4aiA[AIAIE 6
BlB[1{2 3|4 B|8j7 74
2.5285 . SHIELDING, FLEXIBLE HOSE
B101020 STRAP HOSE ... ...... ... .. i, AR!AR|AR|AR] AR AR AR| AR AR
MAY, 1978 PAGE 54 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIES EL
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

..................... YRS .
PART VNN T I IR O B A B A |
JFG . ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..., 313|3j3j4j4[414:4:4
6171718100173} 1}1
2101840110315 7
25080 . TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
5179513 | TUBE ABSY. (DEV. L 38329 ... ... ... .... 1
5136025 HOSE, 5/16°X19" L ... .. . . . . 1
44 5199878 & MOSE BULK #F6(CUT 3814128550 ........ 1
4A 5198579 FITTING, #8 HOSE {STRAIGHMN12.8852) . ... .. 1
4A 5196593 FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEG(12.8882) ... .... 1
5198558 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/74° RED. 122030y ......... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4*
PYA{TZ8460 ... H 1
9432267 CONNECTOR, 3/87 iNV. FL. TUBE X 3/8"
PY{I2.8480) .. ... e 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/87-45 DEG. X 1/4" P.T.
128480 ... ... b _ b
+ BULK HOSE CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25070 . CLIP, STRAINER YO FUEL PUMP TUBE
5177623 CLUP 3/8"TUBE 2
44 2488022 CLIP 3/8° TUBE (NEQPFRENE COATED:
$I2BBBA) L 1
5164789 SPACER 13732 XT/8 454028y ... ... .. ... 1
186629 BOLT, 3/8"16X% /27 {12900% .. .......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1282000 . ... ... ... ... 1
2.5100 . TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
5134900 TUBE ASBY. (DEV. L. 36807y ., ... .. ...... .. 1
48 5142005 MOSE, #8X26 172 L. ... ... ... 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE. 30 DEG.
(12,9480 ... .. 1
9432249 ELBOW 3787 INV.FL TUBE (12.8480) .. ... .. 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE X 1/4~
BT AI2.94605 ... 1
25110 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER FLEXIBLE
51899875 * HOSE BULK & ([CUT L 10 1/21
128880 ... ... :
8198575  * HOSE, BULK #8X (CUT 19°L3{12.8580) . ... .. 1
5199575 * HOSE BULK £6(CUT L 3871 (12.8550). ... ... $
48 5131875 HOSE, #6X39 /4" L {78300 ............. $
5199583 FITTING, 3#6 HOSE (STRAIGHTH12.8552) ... . .. 1
5199579 EITTING, #6 HMOSE (STRAIGHTH12.8582y ... . .. i 231
5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG) {12.8552) .. ... .. H
183604 ELBOW, 1747 INV. FL, TUBE, 80 DEG.
{12.9480) . .. 2 P 3
5104778 TEE, 1/4" PIPE (12,8490 ... . ... . ... .. ¥
442323 CONNECTOR, 3787 1NV, FL. TUBE
(12.94608 ... 1
H
AUG, 1980 PAGE 8% OF 2.3000CA

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPNRATION



& 3 MmPC ENGINES DETRHROIY DIESEL
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES « 0o
PART F1111111 11911111111
RGO NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... . .... 3la|3|3[a|4|[4aia|[4!]4
s(7i7|8iojlo 1l1]1]1
glolslaloi1iolals iy
2.5110 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER FLEXIBLE
(CONT'D)
5121182 PLUG, 1/4° PIPE{24015) ... ... ... ..., .. 1 4
186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/4~ (129001} .. ... ...... i
* BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.5120 . CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUBE
4A 2488022 CLIP, 3/8* (COATED}{12.8554) . .. .. .. ....... 5
5133108 CLIP, 3/8" {90 DEG. COATEDY . .. ............ 1
5112241 CLAMP (28070} .ottt 4
5155464 BRACKET, CLIP {7.1582) . ... .o o, 2
5173022 BRACKET, CLIP (55378} ... ... .. ... ....... 1
5196119 SPACER, 3/8" THICK (3.4001) .. ...... .. .... 1
170502 BOLT, #£10-24X3/4% (12,9025} .. ... .. ... ... 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8° (12.900%) ... .. .. ... .. 1
181361 BOLY, 3/87-24X7/8" (129001} ... . ........ 2
181370 BOLT, 3/B8".24X1 1/4" {12.900% ... .. .. ... .. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200) .. ... ... ... ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200}. .. ... ........ 3
130633 NUT, 2£10-24 (12.9120) ... ... oo, 2
117049 NUT, 3/B*-24 (12.8120) ... ............... 3
25160 - TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
FILEXIBLE
5199578 * HOSE, BULK 6 {CUTL 177F .. ... ... ... 1
5199575  * HOSE, BULK BB {CUTL. 24" ... ... .. . .. 1
5189578 * MOSE, BULK £6 (CUT L. 507) (12.8580) .. ... .. 1
ag 5131517 HOSE, 5/16"X18 /16" L. 12.5100) .. ... .. ... 1
48 5132278 HOSE, 266X24 3/8" Lot 1
5189579 FITTING, 6 HOSE (STRAIGHN{12.8562) .. .. .. 1 1 1
5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG){12.8552) ....... 1 3
5199593 FITTING, 5/8°-18 INV. FL. 45 DEG.
(128552 .0 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9460) ... ... .. 1
4440060 ADAPTOR, 1/4°-18 PIPE {12.9460} . ... ... ... 3
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG,
(128480} . ... ..\ i 2 1] 1 2
a8 143338 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.8480) . ... ... . . 1
8104778  TEE 1/4"X1/4"XB/B" {7.4684) ... .. ... ... .. 1
* BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN
25163 - TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
48 5198575 % HOSE BULK #86 (CUT L. 7 1/27)
(F2.8550) ... o 1 1
4B 5131375 HOSE ASSY., #£6X28" (252100 ... ...... ... 169 3
JULY, 1881 PAGE 96 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 19871 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORAYION



DETROIT BESEL 8§83 MPC ENGINES
2.5000CA FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES o
PART IR AN S E N R R
CFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3{3[3]3i{4ial4i4jaja
sl7l71l8i0t0 11111} 1
410:B8I410]1]{0}1 3|67
2.5163 - TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
{CONT'D)
5135034  TUBE(Z0° DEV.LIRSISY ................ 1
48 5199879  FITTING. %6 HOSE {STRAIGHT(12.8552) . ., .. 1
48 5199588  FHTTING, #6 HOSE {S0 DEG) (12,8552} . ....., 1 1
48 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" iNV, Fi.. TUBE
(129480} .. . 2 2
a8 2011306 ELBOW, 1/47-45 DEG. STREET {12.9590) . ... .. 1
1903267 ELBOW, 1/4"-90 DEG. STREET (12.9590} .. .. .. 111 1
as 4193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(TZ.8B4BO) .ottt 1 1 111 1
5479969 ELBOW, 3/87-90 DEG. SEALASTIC
(1Z.B425) L et e 2
178917 TEE, 3/8" TUBE, 1/4" PIPE (12.9618) . ... .. ... 111 1
144598 NIPPLE, 1/4°X2 1/2°{12.9660) ... .......... 191 1
444000 ADAPTOR, 1/47 PIPE {12.9480) ............. 2 1 11 H
5179938  SEALRING{12.9435) .. ................... 2
5179937 NUT, 3/8" TUBE (72,3445} ... ............ 2
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25180 - CLIP, CYLINDER HEAD INLET TUBE
5153473 CUP, 1/27 (&.6040) ... ... ... ... .......... 2
2488022  CLIF, 3/8" {COATED} {(12.8554) . ... .......... 4 1
51475899  CLIP, 3/8° {LONG SHANK) {COATED} ......... 1
5171509 CUP, 578 {91591} ..o e 1 112 1
130913 BRACKET. CLIP (74597} ... ... ........... 1
5178595 BRACKET, CLIP (25030} ... ... .o ... 2
5157412 SPACER, 7/8"X13/32°X1/4" (7.4013) ... .. ... 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8%16X1° (128001} ... ... ... ... ... 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8".18X1 1/4° (12.800% . ..., .. 1
179850 BOLT. 3/8°.16X2 3/4" {12.800% . .. ... .. 2
214265 v BOLT, 3/8°.16X3 3/4" (12.800Y) ... ... ... . 1 1
106284 BOLT, 3/8°-24X5/8" (12.9001%} .......... ... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200%. ... ...... .... 3 1
102635 NUT. 3/87-16 (12.9120F ... .............._. 1
117049 NUT, 3/8.24 {12.91208) ... ... ... ... ... - 1
* OBSOLETE
2.5205 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
ag 5199575 .+ HOSE, BULK #8{CUTL 28" ... ..... .. ... . 1
4B 5189575 + HOSE, BULK 6 (CUT L. 41°) {12.8560) .. .. . .. 1
5135034  TUBE (DEV. L. 22.88°)(2.515%) . ....... ...... 1]t 3
48 5199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTH12.8882) .. .. . 1§ 3
48 5195593 FITTING, 36 HOSE {45 DEG)[12.8582) ... ... 1
5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (80 DEG.) (12.8552) .. ... .. 1
48 143338 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. EL. TUBE, 45 DEG.
2.84808 ... . ... 1 1

MARCH, 1980 PAGE

87 OF  2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION




L ENGINES

2.5000A FUEL LINES

MPC

PART
FH L NUMBER

,,,,,,,,,,,, NAME AND DESCRIFTION

25205 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
{CONTDY
48 1893004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE, 45 DEG.
(T29480) ... ..
9432249  ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE, 90 DEG.
(1284801 ... v
5138298 * ELBOW ASSY. 3/8” 90 DEG. {12.9425}. . ... ..
E121182  PLUG, 174" PIPE (24018} ...... ... ...... ..
* NOT SEAVICED, USE ONE EACH OF
5179969 ELBOW, 5179938 SEAL
RING AND 5178837 NUT.
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.5210 . TUBE FUEL DRAIN
5143776  TUBE{15.12° DEV. LI{7.8310}. ... ... ... .,
51401468  TUBE{1.1100} .............ovrrn.
5135035  TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 16.06% ... ... ... .. ..
5127911 ELBOW, 174" INV. FL, TUBE (070"
RESTRICTED) ... .00
51168440  ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (070"
RESTRICTED} . . oo,
5112892  ELBOW, 6/16" INV.FL. (2400 . ... ... .. ..
173182 TEE, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE, 3 WAY
1128490} .. .. ...
137398 NUT, 5718" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9500)
25215 . HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
18 199575 4+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUTL. 6" ..., ..... ...,
$B 5199575 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 97 {12.8550} .. ...
18 B199575 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 15”) {12.9550)
1B 5199883  FTTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTY{12.8552) .. . .
5199592  EITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTY{12.8552) ... ...
18 5199879  FITTING, #£6 HOSE {STRAIGHTY{12.8682) . ..
iB 5199597  FITTING. £6 HOSE {45 DEG(12.9552)
5113191 FITTING, 5/8718 {12.6692} ........... .. ...
51288522  EXTENSION, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE X 2 L.
PI2B2I0) oo e
5116440  ELBOW. B/16°.070" RESTRICTED
(5200 0 o
I8 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE, 90
DEG. (12.9460) .. . ...........c..c.. ...
118750 CONNECTOR, 3/87 {12.8380) . ..............
442330 CONNECTOR, 3/8" iNV. FL. TUBE

{12.9460

+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH $HOWN

2.5220 . CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE

5134840 CLIP, B/7Y8" . ..., ... ..
2488022 CLiP, 3/8° {COATED) (12.8554) . ....... ... ...
140580 CLIP, 3/8° {12.8630} . ... ..

MARCH, 1980

PAGE

1B EBERER.
313({3;314
6!7171810
9:0i81410
H 1

1

¥

T

1

t

1
1
1

H
L 1
1
1 b
1 i

1
1 3

98 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

LW TYBES L
Tyt 13111
4i4j41 414
;¥ 11111
1{0]3]8]7
1]1% 1
212 2
111 i
1
1 %
i
1 1
1 i
1
t
i
1
1
1
1
i 1




CEYTROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES
..................... TYPES ... ... ...
PARTY I EREENEEEEREREREERER
EIG L NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 313j2:3[414j41414]4
6171718101011} 1})11]1
808401 :0|3186,7
2.86220 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE {CONYTD)
5130913 BRACKET {74587y ... ... . ... ... . ... .... 1
5157412 SPACER, 1/4" THICK {74013} .. ... ... ...... i
179837 BOLT, 3/8"16X3/47 (12.800%) ............. H 1 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8°16X1* {32.8001) ... .. ...... ., 1 i
1788560 BOLT, 3/8".16X2 3/4° {32,800 ... ...... ... i
120393 WASHER, §/16" {12.8190} ... .............. 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.8200)}.............. 1 1 3 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°16 412.9120) ... ....... ... ... .. 1
25258 . SHIELDING, FLEXIBLE HOSE
5101020 STRAP, HOSE .. .. ..., ... .. ... ... .. AR AR AR i
2.5490 - PRIMER PUMP. FUEL
FUEL PRIMER PUMPS ARE SERVICED
ONLY AS ASSEMBLIES. FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT THE KOHLER
CO., KOHLER, WISC., FURNISHING THEIR
ABEY., NUMBER IN PARENTHESES.
110760  PRIMER PUMP (K-2405-9/88-8) ............. 3
JULY, 1981 PAGE 89 OF 2.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LRG0 NUMBER

4A
4A
4A
&A

AA
aA
44
44

1A
4A,

4A
4A

44
44

4A
4A
4A
45
4A
44
4A
4A
4A
A
44
44,
1A

A
A

BETROGT

PARY

2.5050 .

51413561
5142948
5121149
5198578

5199875
5189875
51985676
5198679

5199593
51995890

193004
8924217
. 143338
8924188
9432267
442330
442323
137425

5198558
8924175

2.5070

5177623
24BB022

25160

5121081
5102369
5141346
5142944
5199578
5137321
5134897
5109487
5136632
5198575
5195575
5199575
51898579

5199593
5199588

{ESEL

2.50G0A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

TUBE, SYRAINER YO FUEL PUMP

o FORTYPE 1438 USE TYPE 1703 »
o FORTYPE 1451 USE TYPE 1643 »

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 9.80") ................
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 9.70") ...,
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 39.768"F ................

% HOSE, BULK #6 [CUT L. 21.31")

(12,8850} . ... ...

% MOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 8,57} {12.8550) .. ... ..

% HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 37°1(12.8550} .......

% HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 217 {12.8550} .. ... ..
FITTING, 4£6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)

(128552} ..o
FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEG) {12.8562) .. .. ...
FITTING, #8 HOSE (3/4"~18 MALE

INV. FLY (STRAIGHT) (12,8562} .. ... ... ..
ELEBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUSE 90 DEG)

(12.8480) ... 0ot
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

1284800 .. .. oot
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.8480) .. ... . .

+ ELBOW, 1/4° STREET 80 DEG.

(12.8590) . ... ...
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL.. TUBE X

3/8" PT, (12.8680) ... ... .. ... .. ... ....
CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9480) .. .. ...
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9460) .. ........ ... ... .. ... ...
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(129480) ... ...
BUSHING, 3/8"X /4" RED. {2.2030) ..........
ELBOW, 3/8°-18 TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9590) .. ... L.t
% BULK HOSE, CUT TQ LENGTH SHOWN,

+ USED WITH 6130688 HOSE ASSY.

- CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

CLIP, 3/8" TUBE(25120) ... ..o ...
CLIP, #6 HOSE [NEOPRENE CGATED)
(T28BBB4) .. .. ...

- TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 21.28") . ......... .. .. ..
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1389} .. ... . .. . .
TUBE ASSY. {(DEV. 1. 13.86) ... .. ... ..
TUBE ASSY (DEV. L 18.28" ... .. ... ... ..

* HOSE, BULK #8 (CUT L. 10"}{12.85560) .. .. ..
HOSE ASSY., #£6X38 4/8" ..., .............
TUBE ASSY., DEV. L. 36.22" ... .. .. ...
TUBE ASSY, DEV. L 41.82° ... . .. . . .
HOSE ASSY., 5/16°X258 3/4°L. ... ...........

* HOSE, BULK #86 (CUT L. 48"} {12.8550) . . ...,

* HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L 36} {12.8850) ......

* HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L 10} {12.8850) .. ... ..
FITTING, 46 HOSE

ISTRAIGHTHIZ.BE82) ... .. .. .... . ... .
FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEG.} {12.8562} . .. ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE {30 DEG) 112.8652) ... ...

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

100 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MFC

ENGINES




BDETROIT DIESEL B

2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

................... TYPES .. e
PART IR EREREEEE RN NI N
CEG L UNUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ..... 4141414144444 ]A]a4]4]4]56
2i121212j212|6166}7]8;8{910
3j4}16]7]|8191513)6]7]718{9:0
2.5100 . TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
(CONTD}
183004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
128480 ... . . e R ERE N 1111212 1112

MARCH, 1988 PAGE 100.1 OF 2.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGIT DIESEL

G

44
4A

4A
44
45
45

4A

4A
4A
4A
4A
44,
4A
aA
4A
4A
44

4A
4B
4B

48
4B

48

25000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER
PART 11
NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... ; ;
3ia
25100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
{CONT'D}
1187585 ELBOW, 3/8” TUBE S0 DEG. {12.9390} .......
442323 CONNECTOH, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(I28460) .0 e 1]
118750 CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FiL. TUBE
(1284801 ... 0virir e,
* BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN
25120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER HOSE
B133108  CLIP. 3/B°TUBE .. ...\ v, 1
5138090  CLIP, /8" TUBE{2.5220) ... ... .. .0vooon,
5177623  CLIP, 3/B  TUBE ...........ooooiriinins
2488022  CLIP #6 HOSE (NEOPRENE COATED)
{12.8558) ... ... ... ... . .. .. ...
B1B3473  CLIP, 1/27(4.6040) . .. ... ...
5112241 CLAMP (2B070) . ..ovuvr e
5182647  ADAPTOR(B.2190) .. ..o,
5196118  SPACER, 13/32" X 7/87 (3.400%} . .......... 1
8160629  SPACER, 13/32°X7/32" {4.2270) ... ...,
110502 SCREW, #10.24X3/4" {12.8025} . ... .....
436574 SCREW, #10-24X1" $1. WD, (12.9028) .......
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.8061) ............
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8* (12.8001) .............
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9001) ... ._.......
186622 BOLT, 3/8"w16X1 1/4” {12.9001} ..........
186612 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 3/8” {12.9001) . ... ........ 1
187491 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5 1/2° {12.800%} ............
120391 WASHER, 7/32°X1/2* (12.8180} .. ... .......
120393 WASHER, 5/16” (12.9180} . ................
103341 WASHER, 3/8* (12.8180) ... ........... . ...
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.8200) .. ... ... ...
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}. ... ..........
110633 NUT, #10-24 (12.9120) .. ... 0ooorvn,
120361 NUT, #1024 (128120} ... 0ol
25149 - TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
BI02B87  TUBEASSY. ... ...co. i 111
5125319  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18.50% ............ ...
5199575 .+ HOSE, BULK 6 (CUT L. 22" {12.8550}. . ... ..
5199675 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 107} {312.8550) ... ...,
6189576 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 347} {12.8550) ... .. ..
5136331 HOSE ASSY., NO, 8X13" . ... ... ... ........
B136232  HOSE ASSY., NO. 6X 14" (25110) ...........
5136632  HOSE ASSY. 6/16"X25 3/4° .. ... ...
5199575 4 HOSE, BULK #86 (CUT L. 207) (12.8550) . ... ...
S198575 4 HOSE BULK #6 (CUT L1137 .. .. ... .. ...,
B199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTY12.8582) ... ...
5199593  FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEG) (12.8552) ... .. ..
5199588  FITTING, #6 HOSE {90 DEG) (12.8552) . ... ...
2011306  ELBOW, 1/4” PIPE 45 DEG. (12.8480} ... ... ..
B116440  ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (070"
RESTRICTED) . .. oovveen e, 1]t
190367 ELBOW, 1/4" 90 DEG. STREET (12.9590) .. ...
5127911 ELBOW, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE (070"
RESTRICTED} .., .. ..o,
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. L. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12,9480} .......... . .. .. . ... . . . ... 212
JULY, 1882 PAGE 101 OF

B 3
11111
4144
21212
71818

K
3

1
2

3
1

1
%

K
1
H

3

i
2F 1

H
111

1

1
212
2850004

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

— 3

L




L MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL CGOLER

..................... TYPES 0o et i
PART TET T Y RV ET 1T PRI EY 1111
CFIG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... alajalalajsalalajsaialalajels
2l2lzizizi2isielelr|8lBioio
3/4i6l7:8|9|8]l3 6]7|7|9[8]0
25149 - TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
{CONT'D)
ag 118755 ELBOW, 3/8* FL TUBE 9ODEG.(12.9380} ... .. 1 1
48 143338 SLBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(E284B0) ..o e 1 11
a8 118750 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE BRASS
(P2.83B0) ..ot e e e 1
4B 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE X 1/4"
P (129460 .o or e e 1
aB 444000 ADAPTOR, 1/4°-18 PIPE (12.96808 . ... ....... 1 1
178690 TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 2 WAY
(12.8890) ... 1
5104778  TEE, 1/4"X1/4"X5/8" (7.4698) .. ... ....... . 1 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
25181 - TUBE, FILTER OUTLET
5129623  TUBEASSY. 3/8"DIA ... ... ............ 1
2.5163 - TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
4B 5135034  TUBEDEV. L. 23407 ... . v, 1
4B 5199576 4 HOSE, BULK #£6 (CUT L.7.5*) {12.8550} . ... ... 1 1
48 51313756  HOSE ASSY., #6 X 28* L. {25290} . ......... 1
180367 ELBOW. 1/4" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) .. ... 1
5138298  ELBOW ASSY,, 3/8" 90 DEG. {12.9425)....... 2
193004 ELBGW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
P42.84B0) . ... o 111 1
48 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. £L. TUBE
(P2.8460) .0t 1 1
4B 8402709  CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE (12.9418) .. ... ... 1
5126391 TEE, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE X $/4°
(FABBBY ... 1
178917 TEE, 3/8° INV. Fl. TUBE {32.8480} ... ........ 1]
5421182  PLUG. 1/4” PIPE (2.4018) ... ............... ]
111644 COUPLING, 3/8°X1/4” (12.9580) . ... ........ 1
B1995879  FTTING. #6 HOSE {STRAIGHTY12.85562) 1 1
5199588  FITTING, £#6 HOSE (80 DEGX12.8552) . ... ... 1 1
444000 ADAPTOR, 1/4"18 PIPE {12.9640) ........... 111 1
144598 NIPPLE, 1/4% X 2 1/2" {12.8860) . ........ ... 1
# BULK HOSE. CUT 7O LENGTH SHOWN.
25164 . CLIP, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER TUBE
5171508  CLIB B/8" TUBE{SBSY .. ... ..o, .. 1
1912489 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" (12.8001) ............ 1
JULY, 1982 PAGE 102 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOYTORS CORPORATION

T



B 3 M P ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
250004 FUEL LINES AND FUEL COCLER

...................... TYPES .
PART T3P {1111 s 111111111
CFIG L NUMBER.. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4(lajaialalalalaslalalalalals
2(2]212i2]2|s'sj6fj7]8|8i9|0
3talei7islelslalelviriaielo
2.518B0 - CUIP, CYLINDER MEAD INLET
BYTT623  CLIP, 3/B” SPECIAL{2.5120) .. .. ... .o, 111 s
2488022 CLIP, 3/8~ NEOPRENE (12.8554) .. ... ....... 22 2 2
186647 BOLT, 1/4%-20X1° (128001} .. .. ... .. ....... 1
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.8004) ............ 1
5101377 BOLT, 3/87-16X17 {12.900%F .. ... ...o..u.t, 212
120392 WASHER, 9/32°X5/8" {12.9180) ............ 1
120383 WASHER, 57167 (1291908 . ... .. ... ... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ... .......... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.8180}) .................. 2]2 :
120376 NUT, 518718 (12,8920} ... ... ... ... ... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. 212
2.56190 - BRACKET, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
cLip
5182647 BRACKET, CLIP ...t 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" {12.900%) .. ............ 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) . ... ... .......... ]
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) .............. 1
25205 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
6199875 % HOSE BULK #6 {CUT L. 26"{12.8550) ... .... 1 1
5131575 HOSE ASSY., #6X33 174" (7.8300} .......... 1
5142005 HOSE ASSY. #6X26 1/2" (28100} .......... 1
5136025 HOSE ASSY., 5/16°X198% (25050) ........... H
5128283  TUBEMEV. L 2582") .. ... 0 rrann... 3
8524217 ELBOW, 3/8% INV, FL, TUBE {12.9480) ........ 2
8925084 + ELBOW ASSY., 3/8" SEALASTIC 45
DEG. (12,9425} ...ttt 1
8925086 4 ELBOW ASSY, 3/87-80 DEG. (12.9428) .. ... .. i
143338 ELBOW, 3/8° 45 DEG.X 1/4" P.T.
(12,8480 ... ... ... 111 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" 80 DEG.X 1/4" P.T,
(1284801 ... e 113 1
5179938 SEAL BING {12.8435} .. .................... 2
5199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE
(STRAIGHTY{12.8552} ................... 1 1
5139588 FITTING. #6 HOSE {90 DEG.) (12,8662} ..., . 1 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.6015) ... ... .oreen.. 5
8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° {12.8510) ... ............ 2
+ INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5205 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
26207 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
2488022 CLIP, 3/8” NEOPRENE {12.8654) ... ........., 1 2
5130913 BRACKET, CLIB .. ... . .. . . i, 1
5157412 SPACER, 7/8°X 174" {7.4013) .. .. ... .._.. 1 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8"—18X1" {12.8001} ... .......... 1
179850 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 3/4" (12.9001) ............ 1 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) .............. 1 3
102635 NUT, 3/8"—16 (1291200 ... ... ... ..., 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 103 COF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MFC ENGINES DETHRHQCIT DIESEL
2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

..................... TYPES .
PART I EE N RV ER YRR E R R RN
CFIG L NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4ajalajaiatlalalalalalalasisis
2iz(2i2izj2isje;i6;7i8i8l9lo
slalel7iBiolBi3let7 . 7i9]9]0
2.5240 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
4A 5136732 HOSE ASSY., #5 X 207 (2.5218) ............ 1
4h 5199575 .+ HOSE, BULK #8 {CUT L. 15 {12.8550) ... .... 1 1
4A 5143774  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1512 (7.8310) ... ... .. 1 1
5112892  ELBOW, 5/96" { +085 RESTRICYED) .. ........ 1 1
5136440  FL.BOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (070"
RESTRICTEDY . .. oo cvtaeinnanrneeens i 1 1
A4 425250 CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 1
(12.9680) ..o 1
4A 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV, Fl.. TUBE
(T2.9680) ., .. .0 i 1 1
aA 5199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTY12.85652) . ... .. 1 1
4A 5199592  FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG){12.8552) .. .. ... 1 1
5128522  EXTENSION, 3/8" INV. B TUBE X 2" L,
(V2B210) oo e 1 3
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.8220 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN
44 5134840  CLIP, 5/16" {NEOPRENE} .. ................. 1
4A 2488022  CUP, 3/8" (NEOPRENE) (12.8554) .. ......... 1 1
140580 CLIP, 3/8" {32.8830) . ... .0, 1
5104597  BOLT, 3/8"-16X.625 (W/SEAL PATCH) ... .. ... 3
179837 BOLT, 3/8%16X3/4" {12.800%) .. ........... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200}, ............. 1 1
25256 . SHIELDING, FLEXIBLE HOSE
B101020 STRAP, HOSE ... ..., AR} AR| AR
July, 1882 PAGE 104 OF 2 5000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

T



DETRO!YT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

.................... TYPES ..o
PARY L T T I I I I I I I O O O
CFIG O ONUMBER (L., NAME AND BESCRIPTION ... ... ... BEib 515|515 |6]6I516
Oj1cj1|1{1{1{2]2j2}2
3|]4j0{1181810}1]|2]5
28080 - TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
4A, 5190876 % HOSE BUIK #B{CUT L 239 (12.8880....... 1
44 5399676 % MOBE BULK #£B{CUT L 117 ({12.8550)......, 1
4A 5199675 % HOSE BULK #6{CUTL 67 (12.8580) . ....... 1
44 5121101 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1480 ............... 1
44 5321181 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 4816") . .............. H
AA 5121081 TUBE ASEY. (BEV. L 2928 .. ... .......... H
4A 5121149 TUBE ABSY. {DEV. L. 30767 ... ... ... ... 1
44 51785613 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 3932 ............... 1
4A 5121076 TUBE ASEY. {DEV. L. 12580") ... .......... 1
44 5199880 FITTING, B HOSE {(STRAIGHT) (12.8582) ... .. 11111
44 5199580 FITTING, #8 HOSE {30 DEG.} (12.8852) . . ..... 1]
aA 5199878 FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8562) ..... 1
44 143338 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
f12.9480) ... .......... ... ... .. ..., i 1
44 192004 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG,
(12.8480) ... .. ... 11
ahs 89432249 ELBOW, 3/8” INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480 ... ... . I
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/2% INV. FL. TUBE
{12.9460) ... .. .. ... . ., 212
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/87 INV, ¥ TUBE
(129460} ................cciiiiinnn. i 1Pt
8432267 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL.TUBE X 3/8
(128480} ...... ... ... ... ... o, 1]
5198558 BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/4" {22030 . ............ 1 b
% BULK HOSE, CUY TO LENGTH SHOWN,
28070 - CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
44 S177623 CLiP, 378" TUBE{2.51200 .. ................ 211 {1{2}121]+
25100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
44 B199675  + HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 24%) {12.8550} 1]t
4A 5199578 *» MOSE, BULK #6 [CUT L. 11" {12.8550) 1
4A 510698486 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 41627 ... ... ........ 1
44 5102369 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 13.89%) ... .. .......... 1
4A 5134897 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 36.22") . ... .......... H
44 5334898 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 38.22%) _.............. H
5121081 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 2188") ............... 1
51995679 EITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT} (12.85562) .. ... 2} 2 1
51895688 FITTING, #£6 HOSE (80 DEG) {12.8B552) ... .... 1
4A a42323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE
(12.9480; .. ... L t 11 1 HE R A
183004 ELBOW, 3/B" INV, £L. TUBE 20 DEG.
(128480} .. ........ ..., . 3t 111411
* BULK HOSE CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
JULY, 1882 BAGE 105 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYRO:!T DYESEL 5 3 MmePC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES e
PART ti Y vt Y EEYOYEYTY
VRGO NUMBER L. L.l NAME AND BESCRIPFTION .. ..., ... FER AR ER-IE- AR BEER IR 2N
ciols{titl1| 212212
3/]4jO011] 8807112858
2.8110 . TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER FLEXIBLE
4B 51995878 2 HOSE BULK #6 (CUT L 17 {12.8560. . ... .. H 1
48 8199675 # MOSE BULK £6CUT L 1571285600 . .. .. .. 1
48 5199579 FITTING, £#6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) {12.8852) ... .. 141
48 51995488 FITTING, #6 HOSE {30 DEGI (2865 . ... ... 1 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. Fi. TUBE 90 BEG.
YZ.84BGY .. e 21211
143338 ELBOW, 3787 iNV. Fl. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12,9480 ... ... e i
# BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.58120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUBE
aa 2362448 CLIP, 1/2" NEQPRENE {12.8584) .......... .. 1
ah 2488022 CLIP, 3/8" NEOPRENE {12.8554} ... . ... ... ... 1
44 5133108 CLIP, 378" COATED . .. .. . e 1 1
4A 186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 38" 112.9001 ... ..... .. 1 1
5196119 SPACER. 13/327 10D X /8" O
34001 . % 1
2.5149 - TUBE. FLTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
48 5199578 ? HOSE BULK #6 1CUT L. 22711288580, ... . .. 1 H
48 BI199875 ? HOSE BULK #6 {CUT L. 671 (12,8580, ..... .. 1
48 5199879 FITTING, 76 HOSE {STRAIGHT) {12.8582y .. ... 3 v} 1] ¢
4B 5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (B0 DEGI(12.8852y .. ... .. 1 H i
48 193004 ELBOW. 3787 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{32.9480) .. ... H 112
A8 180367 ELBOW, t/4° 80 DEG. $TREET {12.9580) ... .. 1]
48 5116440 ELBOW. 5/18" INV. FL. TUBE (070"
RESTRICTEDY ... ... .. ... .. ... ..., 1
144598 NIPPLE, 1747 X 2 $/2°{12.9560) . ... .. .. .... 11
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE(2.40158} . . .. .. ....... .. 4
178917 TEE, 3/8" TUBE 1/4” PIPE{12.9616) .. ... . .. 11t
? BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
2.5151 . TUBE, FILTER OUTLET
B129623 TURE ASSY (DEV. L 12.68" ... .. ... ... .. . 1 H 1
5102387 TUBE ASSY #)EV. L. 30987y ... ....... . .... H H
5103959 TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 20307y ... ... ... ... ... 1
5116440 ELBOW, 5/167 INV. FL. TUBE 25210y ... ... .. 1111 1|t
143338 ELBOW, 3787 INV. FL, TUBE 48 DEG.
V28480 L 1
193004 FLBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUIBE 30 DEG,
129480 ... . L 1tlajzfryi
B12791% ELBOW, 174" X 1/74” NPTE Q70"
RESTRICTED ¢ .. ... .. . . . . . . . .. ... !
190367 ELBOW, 1747 TUBE 90 DEG. (12.8%90y .. . . .. 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(1294800 ... ... $1 4 1
AUG., 1880 PAGE 108 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

.................... TYPES ..ottt
PART TFTET P11 ]1111111
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... Bis si5]6 6]6l6]l8616
viojr{vr]rivi2iziz2iz
3.4 0j1]slg]oit1|2|8
25160 - HOSE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
5198675 . HOSE BULK #6 (CUT L 8 1/27)
(12850} ... 1
5199879  FITTING, $5 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8582) .. ... 2
193004 ELBOW. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480} .0t 1
5127911 ELBOW, 1/4° INV. FL. (070"
RESTRICTER) (2.5210) .................. 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25163 - TUBE FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
4B 5199575 % HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 127} {12.8550)....... 1
4B 5199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT) (12.8552) .. . .. 1
4B 5199593  FITTING, #6 HOSE {45 DEG) (12.8552) .. ... .. 1
aB 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” TUBE SEALASTIC
(128415} ... i e 1
48 183004 ELEOW, 3/8” INV. Fl. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) ... ..... .. .. ... . ... 1
444000 ADAPTOR, 174" PIPE (12.9460} ... . _........ 1
5129184  TEE, 1/4” SPL {25948} ................... 1
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
2.5205 - TUBE. FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
48 6199575 = HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 12°}{12.8550)......, 1
4B 6199579  FITYING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8552) .. ... 1
4B 5199593  FITTING, 16 HOSE (45 DEG) (12.8552) ... ... 1
4B 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
(312.8418) ... ... 1
4B 193004 ELBOW, 3/8 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(128480} .0 . o 1
444000 ADAPTOR, 1/4" PIPE {12.8460} ............. 1
5129184  TEE, 1/4” SPL (25148} ... ... ... ... ... 1
= BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.5212 - COOLER ASSY. FUEL
5136348  COOLER .............co'reini, 111
25214 . TUBE, FUEL COOCLER
5110373  HOSE 2° LD, X 3* L (6.3330) .............. 212
5199575 % HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 277} (12.8550) .. ... .. 1
5199578 % HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 14"} {12.8550). .. .. .. 1
5199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE {(STRAIGHT} {12.8582) .. ... 11
5199597  FITTING, £6 HOSE {45 DEG.) (12.85562) ... .. .. 1
5199583  HTTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8552) ... .. 1
8920537  CLAMP, 1 9/16".2 1/2" CLAMPING
ANGLE (12,9660} .. ..........cooonnnnn, 4ala
5116440  ELBOW, 5/18° INV, FL. TUBE .070 REST,
(2.5210) ... 101
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fl.. TUBE 80 DEG.
(12.89480) ... ........... ... . . ... 212
JULY, 1982 PAGE 167 OF 280004

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

PART T4 111711
CFG LU NUMBER L., NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... BiIB{s|BIS
ojofj1l1]1
3:4i0;1: 8
2.5214 . TUBE, FUEL COOLER
_{CONT'D)
% BULK MOSE. CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25215 - HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
48 $389575 i HOSE BULK #6 (CUT L 257 {12.8550). ... .. 111
48 5199579  FITTING, %6 HOSE [STRAIGHT} {12.8552) ... .. 22
4B 193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129880} ... t]1
# BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.5220 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUSE
4A 2488022  CLIP, 3/8° NEOPRENE {12.8554) .. ... ... ... 212
4A 5108249  CLIP. 23/8 (52180} ... ........... ... 191
5112241 CLAMP (2.8070) ... ... ... .............. 8
179816 BOLY, 6/167-18 X 378" (128000 ... ... ..... ] 1]
4A 110502 SCREW. #10.24 X 3/4" {12.9025) ... ... ... 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12,9200} ............ 111
120217 LOCKWASHER, %10 (12.9200) ... ... ....... 3
1106332 NUT, #1024 (128120) ... ................ 3
25255 . SHIELDING, FLEXIBLE HOSE
B101020  STRAP.HOSE ... ... ...................... ARJ AR
AUG., 1980 PAGE 108 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1960 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

tapld W

ES T S

ENGINES




. .Fi

4A
4A
4hA

4A
AA
44
4A
4A

aA

aA

L T ee—

DETROT

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

DIESEL

2.8000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

25006 . VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK

53135308

VALVE, 3/8% (SWING TYPE}

25080 - TUBE, STRAINER TC FUEL PUMP

51995786
5199576
51998785

5121149
5199580
51905589
5198579
53198588
143338
193004
431538
442323
2432267

5198558

<+ HOSE, BULK #8 {CUT L. 237} (12.8550}.
+ HMOSE, BULK #8 ([CUT L. 117} {12.8550}
+ HBOSE, BULK #6 [CUT L. 7 172"
(1285801 ... ..................
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 38.78") ..... Caes
FITTING, #8 HOSE (STRAIGHT] (12,8480}
FITTING, #8 HOSE {90 DEG.) (12.8552) .
EITTING, #6 HOSE {S§TRAIGHT) {12.85562)
FITTING, #6 HOSE 80 DEG, (12.8552)
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.8480) .............. Ve
ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 30 DEG.
(12.8480) ............ .. c0uuunn.
CONNECTOR, 378" INV. FL. TUBE
f12.8480; ... ... ... .. ... ...,
CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE
(128460} ..................0.-.
CONNECTOR, 3/8° iINV. FL. TUBE
(128480} ......................
BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/4" {2.2030}

+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,

2.8060 - HOSE, FUEL PUMP INLET

5130689
5199876
5199575
51899580
53189578
442330
431538
196367
137425
9432249

5198558

25070
5177623

HOSE ASSY. (46 X 11 1/4°} (26149} ..
% HOSE, BULK #8 {CUT L. 14°} (12,8850}
% HOSE, BULK #5 {CUT L 8.5”} {12.8550)

FITTING, #8 HOSE (STRAIGHT) {12,8480)

FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT {12.8552)

CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV, Fi. TUBE

(12.84B0) ... ... ... ... ...,

CONNECTOR, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE

(1284805 . ......c0cvirnnnnnn,
+ ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9590) ... .. ... ...
ELBOW, 1/2° INV. £L. TUSE 80 DEG.
{128480) ... ... ... .0ovuenrinnn.
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
{12.8480)

BUSHING, 3/B* X 1/4" (2.2030)

% BULK MOSE, CUT T0 LENGTH SHOWN

* LSED WITH 5130689 HOSE,

« CLIP, STRAINER YO FUEL PUMP
CLIF, 3/8" TUBE (2.5120}

JULY, 1982 PAGE

g 3
516 {BIB|518
2j2i213{3]3
é|l7i8j0]1]2
i 1
t
1
1
2
1
1
2

108 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 19B2 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

Lt

Onm=.

ENGINES
6|6iB16
4141866
7|9i0]4

1

1
1
1

1
ki

1
1

1

4




FHE L NUMBER

4A

4A
44
4A
aA
AA
ah
44

aa
4A

4A

48
48

48
4B
48
48
4B
48

4h

5 3

MPC

PARY

25100 - TURBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
* HOSE BULK #6 €CUTL 12){12.8550). .. ... |

5195576
5142002
5199575
5199575
5199575
5100486
5134897
5198579
53995683
5199892

‘5116440

193004
5128522
442323

251710 - HOSE, FUEL PUMP TO FUTER

% HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L 6"y {12.85880y ... ... ..
% HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L 10 1/2%

51905785
5199E75

5199576
53188575
5198575
£198579
5199588
193004

2.5120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TD FILTER HOSE

2362448

* HOSE, BULK #E (CUT L. 231128860y, ... ...
* HOSE, BULK #8 ({CUT L. 15" {12.8850) . ... ...
* HOSE, BULK #8{CUT L 249

% HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 17°}{12.855Q).......
% HMOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L 10"} {12.8550). ... ...
% HOSE, BULK #6 [CUT L 117 {12.8850) ... .. ..

ENGINES

2.B000A  FUEL 1LINES AND FUEL COOLER

HOSE ASSY. {#6 X 13° L)(2.8080}........ ..

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 41.627}
TUBE ASSY. {DEV,. L. 36227} .. .............
FITTING, 36 HOSE (STRAIGHT) {12.8550)
FITTING, 46 HOSE (45 DEGY{(12.8850} ... .. ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE {STHRAIGHT) {12.8550}
ELBOW, 67167 INV. £ TUBE .070

RESTRICTED 282101 . .........ovvvvn
EL.BOW, 378" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

{129480) ... .. .. .. ... i
EXTENSION, 3/8" INV. FL.TUBE, 2" L

28210) ..., . . i
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

(128460} ..., ... ... ... .. ..
¥ BULK HOSE, CUT T0O LENGTH SHOWN
# NOT SERVICED, USE E189575 HOSE

AND (2) B198579 FITTINGS.

(128550}

FITTING, #6 MOSE {(STRAIGHT) (12.8562)
FITTING, #6 HOSE {80 DEG) {1 2.8552)
ELBOW, 3/8" iNV. FL. TUBE 20 DEG.

(1294800 ......... ... iy
% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN

CLIP, 1/2" NEOPRENE {12.8554)

JULY, 1882 PAGE

MG OF 260004

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

A L R RRERS
LER-BE-RE-RE-NE-BN- NN
3I313i4]414186165
21316017195 (01 4
1

1411

1
212

1
111 1
PP 1]

1
1

1P 2 3
Tty H
21232 2 3
1 %

—



DETROIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES

.................... TYPES ..o
PART  ER R R R R R R R R R R N R R RN
CEIG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... s5{sis 5|{sis/6lsis|slsis]s
212;213(13|33|3|4/4:4]151|8
gl7i8lo]tvl2zl3lsioj7r]eioia
2.5149 . TUBE FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
48 5137492 HOSE ASSY. (#B X 950" L) ... ........... 1
a8 5142002 HOSE ASSY, {#6X13° L) ... ... .. ... ...... 3
48 E199578 & HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 287) {12.8550). ... ... 1
4B 5199575 3 HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 247) {12.8580)... ... 111
4B 5199575 # HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 2271 {12.8580} . .. .. .. 11111
48 5199575 # HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L 3471 {12.8560, . ..., 1
4B 5199575 % HOSE BULK #6{CUT L. 8 1/2°
(128550) .. ...t 1
48 193004 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) .00 4 11 1 4 1
ag 5116440 ELBOW, 5/16° INV, FL. TUBE 070
RESTRICTED ..., 1 1 1
48 143338 ELBOW. 3/8" INV, FL. 45 DEG. {12.9480) .. ... 1
4B 180367 ELBOW, 174" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12,9590 ... 11411
4B 5199579 FITTING, 46 HOSE (STRAIGHT) {(12.8552} ... .. 1 11111111 1 2
4B 5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE {80 DEG.) {12.8652) .. ..., . 1 11111 1
4B 5199597 FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEG} {12.8682) ... ... 111
4B 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL, TURE
(129480} . .. 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4018) ... ... . v o, 2
144598 NIPPLE. 1/4" X 2 1/2" {12.8560} .. ... ... ... . 11141
S104T78  TEE 174" X 174" X 5/8" (7.4694) .. ... . ... 1 111 1
178917 TEE, 3787 TUBE X /4 PHE ... ... .. ... .. 1111
# BULK HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN
251581 . TUBE. FILTER OUTLET
5129623 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 12.88" . .............. 1
5125319 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 19507 ... ... . ... .... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE
(128460} ... ... .. ..., 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8 INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(I28480) ... ... 1 3
5116440 ELBOW, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE .070
RESTRICTED (2520) .. ... ... ... ........ 1
5127911 ELROW, 1/4" X 1/4° 070 RESTRICTED
(B210) . . 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE.5 DEG.
(1294808 ... ... 1
5177623 CLIP, 378" {28320} .. ... .. 1
25156 . CLIP, FUEL FILTER OUTLET TUBE
5147559 CLIP, 46 HOSE {LONG SHANK} {12.8554) ... .. 1 111 1
2488022 CLIP, 3/B" NEOPRENE {12.8554) ..., ...... . 1
5196119 SPACER, 13/32° X 7/8"-38" THK ... ... .. ... 1
187491 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 5 1/2" (12.8G01} .......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER 3/8" {12.8200) ... ... ... ..... L
SULY, 1681 PAGE 111 OF 25000CA

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESENL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.50C0A FUEL LINES

.................. TYPES ... .. e
PART T YT vp Yt 1r14 111
CFIG LU RUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .... .. Bl 5|5 585|555 85]5185:1815
Zi2{21373i3j3j]2(4la|alb|s
817 {B8:0YI213[6{10;7:8{014
2.5163 - TUBE. FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
5198875 4+ HOSE BULK #8{CUT L 168 1/27)
PIZBE50) . .. 1
5199575 .+ HOSE BULK #6(CUT L 7 1/29
{12.B8B0) ... . e, 111 1 t
8199875 .+ HOSE BULK #EGLCUT L 12128550, . ... . 1 1
6199579 FITTING. #68 HOSE {STRAIGHTY (12,8882 ... .. 2 tE11 % k 1 t
5199588 FITTING, 26 HOSE (80 DEGH{12.8852 . ... . .. 1 1 1119
5199593 FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEGH(12.85582) ..... .. 1
4B 193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 9¢ DEG,
(I2.8480) . H 111 1 |
4B 143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL TUBE 48 DEG.
$YZ2.8480) ., H
4B /42323 CONNECTOR, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 90
DEG. (12,8480} ... .. .. .. ... ... .. 1 H % 1 112
444000 ADAPTOR, 1/4" PIPE (12.9460) ... ...... ..., IR 1 14§2
5129184 TEE, 1747 SPECIAL {25149} ., ... ... ... .. H 1
2011306 ELBOW, 174746 DEG, STREET {12.8580y .. . . 1
<~ BULK HOSE. CUT 10 LENGTH SHOWN
25164 . CLIP, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER TUHE
2488022 CLIP, 3/8" NEOPRENF {12.855%4) ... .._.. .. 2 11 1
B177623 CLIP. 3/8" TUBE (285120 .. ... . ... .. .. ... 1
51768400 BRACKET 48010} .. .. ... ... . ........... 1
179838 BOLY. 2/8718 X T/8° 11290010 ... ....... .. H
106284 BOLY, 3/8°-24 X 5/78" (12,9001 . ... . ..., 1
179839 BOLT, 37818 X $" (12.8001%) .. ....... ... . 1]
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292060} .. ... ...... . . 2 111
117049 NUT. 378724 5291208 . ... ... .. ..., 1
25208 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
48 5199575 » HOSE BULK #6 ({CUTL 21"1{12.8550 .. .. . 1
48 5198575 * HOSE BULK #6(CUT L. 2671 {12.8880) .. .. .. 1t 1]t
48 5199575  * MOSE BULK 26 ICUT L 127141288580 . . . . 1
48 5189579 FITTING, 26 HOSE (STRAIGHWTI 112.8552) .. . .. H 111 1 1§ 1
48 5199588 FITTING. 76 HOSE (90 DEG{12.8582) .. .. . H 11 1 1 1
a8 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. . TUBE
(1284600 .. ... ... . . ... ... 1
48 143338 ELBOW. 378" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
1294800 . ... . H ti1 111
4n 193004 ELBOW. 3/87 INV. Fi. TUBE 90 DEG.
12.8480) ... .. 1 11 1 1t
444000 ADAPTOR, 1/4" PIPE (128640 .. ... . ... .. t
5129184 TEE 174" SPECIAL {25149 .. ... .. ... .. .. 3
5142470 TUBING {7.7020) . .. .. . ... .. 1
* BULK HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN
AUG., 1980 PAGE 112 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1280 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION

N ]



CRG oL

48
48
4B
4B
4B
4B
4B

4B

MPC ENGINES

2.5207 -

2ABB022
5130913
51278861
5157412

179850
179839
272429
103321
102635
28212 .

$136348

25214 -
110373

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

CLIP, FUEL DHAIN CROSSOVER TUBE

CLIP, 3/8" NEOPRENE {12.8554) ............
BRACKET (74597} .. .00\ oot inan
BRACKET {7.1585) . . ..ot
SPACER, 7/8% 0.D. X 13/32° L.D.

(FADTRY oo et
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 2 3/4" {12.9001) ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 17 {12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"16 X 4 1/8" {12.9001) ... ......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (129200} . .. ...........
NUT, 3/8716 (1283208 .. ... ..oooniinn,

COCLER ASSY., FUEL
COOLER .. . .. e

TUBE, FUEL COOLER
MOSE, 27 L X 371, (B.3330F ............ ..

B19957E  # HMOSE BULK #6 (CUT L. 277 (12.8880 . ......
5199575 # HOSE BULK #£6 {CUT L. 147} (12,8550}, ... ...
BE199878 3 HOSE, BULK 6 {CUT L. 491 {12.8550;.......

5189579
51995897
5199583
5116440
1930604

8920837

25216 -
5936732

5199575 +
51985878 4

5198579
5198592
5199583
425250
442323
5128522

193004

FITTING, #6 HOSE {(STRAIGHT} (12.85562) ... ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE {48 DEG}{12.8882) ... .. ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) {12.8582) ... ..
ELEOW, 5/18° iNV. FL TUBE {2.5210) . ... .. ..
ELBOW, 378" INV. FL. TUBE (12,9480} . .... ...
CLAMP, 1 8/167.2 1/27 CLAMPING

ANGLE{120680) . ....... ... ..........
# BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGYH SHOWN.

TUBE, FUEL DRAIN FLEXIBLE

HOSE ASSY. (#5 X 20" L) ..o iien. ..
HOSE, BULK #86 (CUT L 257} {12.8550) ... .. ..
HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 15"} (12,855}, .. .. ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT} {12.8552) . ...,
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8552) ... ..
FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT {12.8583} . .. ..
CONNECTOR, 5/168" INV. FL, TUBE

(12.8880) . .ot
CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE

(12.8480) . ot
EXTENSION, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE, 2" L.

R.B210) e e
ELBOW. 3/8" INV. FL TUBE 90 DEG.

(128480 ..ot e )

JULY, 1981 PAGE

t1t1t11111
55151516
2i12;213}3
6.7i81011
212
111
212
212
{1
313
111

113 OF 2.85000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

-

- 5 QPN

kb

TRaNN N N N

MBENN RN NN




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES . ... e,
PART I E R EEEEER IR EEEEEDEREE
CFIG L, NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 5555|5615 |65|5:5(518% 5§
2121213/ 3{313|3|4{4/ 41858
i8I0 112i3|6{(0j71910] 4
2.5215 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN FLEXIBLE
{CONT'D}
5118440 ELBOW, $/16% INV. FI. TUBE 070
RESTRICTED (252100 . ... .. .. v 1 t
+ BULK HOSE, QUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
2.5220 . CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE
44 Z24BBOZ2 CLIP, 378" NEQOPRENE {12.8554) ............ 21y 2 1 1
4A 5108249 CLIP, 23/8°i8.2190) . ... ... . ... ... 1 H
4A 5112241 CLAMP (2.8070) ... ... . ... . . .. &8
1105602 SCREW, 10-28 X 3/8°{12.80258} . ........... 3
4A 179816 BOLY, 5/16°-18 X 3/4" {12800} ......... .. H 1
44 179839 BOLT. /788 X 17 {12.800%) .. ... ......... 3
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) . .. ... ..., ... .. H
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/167 {12.92005 ............ 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, 101292008 .. ... .. ... 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8- 1292004, ............. ki
110633 NUT, 10200129720y ... ... ... ... .. ... 3
2.5255 . SHIELDING, FLEXIBLE HOSE
5161020 STRAP HOSE . . ... .. .. . . i AR ARTARITAR
) AUG, 1980 PAGE 114 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BPETRG!T DIESEL £ 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

..................... TYPES .o\ teiii i
PART I EREEEEREEER R R R E N R AR
CFIG . NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 6 656|B5/5/6/6|5/5]/6[6i61/86
sislelslele|7]8isigio]o
Bioit1|sie|s|lojoj2i6i9]0
2.5050 . TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
48 199576 4 HOSE BULK #B{CUTL.30" ... .ovvtn . 1
48 5199575 .4 HOSE, BULK £6 {CUT L. 35°){12.8580}....... 1
48 5189878 . HOSE BULK #£6 {CUT L 18° {12.8550}..... ., 1
4B B199575 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 67 {12.8550)........ 1
4B 5199575 . HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 12 (12.8580) .. .. ... 1]
4B 51998575 .+ HOSE BULK #6 {CUT L. 8.5 (12.8550) ...... 1
© BI413BT TUBE ASSY. . ..t 1
5142945  TUBEASSY. . ... .0, 1
4B 8199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) (12.8552) ... .. A RNERERERERE
48 5199693  FTTING, #6 HOSE {45 DEG) (12.8582) ... . ... 151
5189588  FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG.) (12.8562) ... .... t]1
4A 183004 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(128480} .ottt 1 1ivit] 1t
4A 143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.8880% ...t i it e e e 1
4A 9432249  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(128480} ... ..ot 1 1 1
190367  * ELBOW, 1/4° 90 DEG {12.8450}. .. .......... 1
4B 8432267  CONNECTOR, 3/8” TUBE (129460} .......... _ 1 t]1]1 1
48 432323 CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE
(329460} . ... 1
442330 CONNECTOR, 5/16* TUBE 1/4" ... .. ... . 1
5198858  BUSHING, 3/8°X1/4" RED, [2.2030) ......... 1 1
B118896  SPACER 3 3/16"X1 1/4"X3/8" {2.3530} ..... 3
+ BULK HOSE CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
* USED WITH 5130689 HOSE.
25070 . CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
AA 2488022  CLIP, 3/8" {12.8554) ... ... ... . ... .. .. ..., 4 118
178838 BOLT, 3/8"16X7/8" {12.9001} ... ... ...... 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 3/8” {12.800%) . ... ..., ..., 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} . ............. 2
162635 NUT, 3/8%16 (12.8120) ... ... ... ... ... 2
25100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
4A B199575 4 HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 11"} {12.8580), .. .... 1 1 t{1]1
4A B198575 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 34"} {12.8850) ... ... 111
4A 5199576 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 15") (12.8550). ... ... 1
4A 5198875 .4 HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L 247 (12.8550)....... IR
BO229B8  TUBE 13.75° L (25181} ....... ... .. 1
8922987  TUBE 18.15" L. (25151} .. ......... 0ot 1
aA 5199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT) {12.8552) .. ... 111111 21117
4A 5199588  FITTING, #6 HOSE {80 DEG) (12,8552} . ... ... t11]1]1 t{11]1
sA 5199580  FITTING, #8 HOSE (STRAIGHT) {12.8550) .. ... 2
193004 ELBOW, 3/B" INV. L. TUBE $0 DEG.
{129480) .. 0.0 alr{ vz 1la2ial1ie
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.8480) ... ... 1
44 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TURE
(128480) ... ..o 111 1] 1 1}
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
JULY, 1982 PAGE 115 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY BPIHESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

.................... TYPES ...
PART I BB EREREREENEE
LHG L NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPHON .. ..., . .. 5|55 |5]8]6{5:18;5]65
5|6{616]6!6)7 (888
8191185868010 {215
2.5160 . TUBE, FILTER TCQ CYLINDER HEAD
FLEXIBLE {CONT'D]}
48 5189575 % HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 14"){12.856560;. ..., .. H
5159575 % HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 24" {12.8580) . .. .. .. 1
B1898786 % HOSE, BULK 36 (CUT L. 16°){12.85580}. ... ... 1
48 5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (30 DEG) (12,8882} ... . ... 1 3
5199593 FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEGI (128552} .. .. ... 1
5199578 FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHTI{12.8582) ... .. 1121141212
442323 CONNECTCR, 3/8” iNV. FL. TUBE
(128480 ... ... L oo 4
4A 193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 8C DEG.
(12.8480) . ... ... tjizf2{2{2{+}]2 1
JULY, 1981 PAGE .15.% OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




LG L L NUMBER

44

4A
aA

aA

4B
48
48

4B

44
44

5

3

M P C

PART

ENGINES
FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

2.5000A

25120 . CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER HOSE
R24BBO2Z2  CLP, 3/B {12B558) ... ...,
5131190  CUPE 3/8* TUBE .. 0vveire e eniiannnns
BIBBODG  CLIP 3/B TUBE ...\ nanens
5101377 BOLT, 3/8™-48X1" (5.2020} ... 0o oouuuenn.
436574 SCREW, #10.24X1" L. 8D, {12.8025) .......
120391 WASHER, 7/32°X1/2° (12.8180) . ...........
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.8180) .........0covun...
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10{(12.02000 ... ... ......
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200}. . ............
116633 NUT, #£10-24 {12.9120) .. ..ot evnnirnns

2.5149 - TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
BI141266  TUBE{ZBIO0N ..ot
183004 EI.BOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.94B0) .\ vvt oo
5116440  ELBOW, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE (070"
RESTI2.52308 . ...\t e e

2.5160 - HOSE, FILTER TO CYLINDER MEAD

5199575 % MOSE, BULK #6 {CUTL 8 1/27

(12.BBB0) .. ..o e e,
5199578 % HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 10*){12.8560) ... .. ..
5199576 % HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 8"} {12.8550).......-
B199676 % HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 1471 (12.8550) . . ... ..
5199576 % HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 247} {12.8550) ... ...,
5199576 % HOSE, SULK £6 (CUT L. 167 {12.8580) ... ... .
5199575 % HOSE, BULK £6 (CUT L. 227 {12.8580} ... ... .
5199588  FITTING, #6 HOSE (30 DEG) (12.8552)
5199593  FITTING, #6 HOSE {45 DEG (12.8552)
5199579  FTTING, 56 HOSE {STRAIGHT) {12.865% . ... .
442323 CONNECTOR. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

(12,8480} ..., vttt
183004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(1294801 .00t ivn e,
5127911 ELBOW, 1/4" INV, FL. TUBE {.070" REST)

RBI0F ..
5116440 ﬁwg{%\g. 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE (070"

T e

5121182  PLUG, 174" PIPE (24018} ... v,
5136132  ADAPYOR, 1/4"X1/4"X.070" REST.

252100 .o

% BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

2.8163 - TUBE. FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
5131378  HOSE ASSY., #6X28" L. {2.52%0) ...........
190367 ELBOW, 1/4" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9580) ... ..
193004 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(129480} ..ottt
444000 ADAFTOR, 1/4"X 18" PIPE (12.9640) ... .. .. ..
178917 TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE {12.9490) .. ... ......
144598 NIPPLE, 1/47X2 172" (12,9580} ... ..........

JuLy, 1882

PAGE
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIT DIESEL

BIBIBIB]B| S
5E165:6]6161!186
gj9{1{865i6]9
3 1
H

3

1 1
H

1 1

Tl
1 11 4

t

1

1

1

1

1

1

118 OF 250004

wh DY ok B} ek BERY MY




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

................... TYPES
PART T PE IRV ET T T YT EE T
CFIG L NUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5§ . 5|5]6|s|5|6|5I6|6|5|86
sis|ls|6|6i6l{7 B]l8|8|l9 |0
sloltis|sigsiojol2|8i8!i0
25164 - CLIP, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER TUBE
5171509  CUP, 5/8" TUBE{D.158%) ... v vvvvrnrnnn.. 1
175847 BOLT, 3/8°.96X2° {12.900%) .........cvuus, 1
25208 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
48 5142005  HOSE ASSY., #£6X28 1/27 (2.6100) .. ... .. ... 1
an SI28283 TUBEDEV. L 2582 .. o\ reerenennns 1
48 5138293  ELBOW A*zssv.. 3/8” SEALASTIC 45 DEG.
1Z8425) .ot e 1
4B 5138298  ELBOW ASSY., 3/8"-80 DEG. (12.8428) . ... ... 1
48 9432249  ELBOW, 3/8” iNV. FL. TUBE (12.9480} ... ... .. 1
B121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(24015) . ... oo, 5
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/47 £12.8510} ... ..ovusn. .. 2
25210 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
5143774  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 15,1271(7.8310) ........ 1
B112892  ELBOW, 5/16" {1065" RESTRICTED) ......... 1
2.5215 - HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
48 5136732  HOSE ASSY, #5X20° L. .. vovenennn.. 1 1
48 426250 CONNECTOR, 5/18" INV. FL. TUBE
P1Z.94600 o0 vvr et e 1 1
2.5220 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN
140580 CLIP, 3/B 12,8630 . ... ... . ... ... .. ... 1 1
175837 BOLY, 3/8716X3/4° {12.9001) ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92000. ... .......... 1
2.5285 . SHIELDING, FLEXIBLE HOSE
B101020  STRAP, HOSE. ... ... 0o, 1 2 2
JULY, 1882 PAGE 117 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

...................... TYPES © oot
PART AR R EE R E R R AR R
CEIG L NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... sis|s|lsleisiele|6le|{6]s
clo|lo|(213i3i3]l4a|alalels
112[3|9]oial7]{1j2I3]0]1
2.5006 - VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
5135308  VALVE, 3/8° (SWINGTYPE) . ... ............ 1
25010 - HOSE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
8926599 HOSE ASSY., #E8X11.82°L ... .. . ... 1
8924217 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG,
1294800 ..o 1
442330 CONNECTOR, 3/8* TUBE {12.9460} . ......... 1
25050 - TUBE STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
44 5141351 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 890" ... ... .oo.iue.. 1
8925436  TUBE ASSY.{DEV.L. 1283 .. ... .ovvivnn, 1
44 5199575 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 6" {12.8550) ... .. ... 111
4A 8824042 HOSE ASSY., $£8X27.84" L. .o oov i 1
4A 8924043 HOSE ASSY., #8X14.84° L .. .. .. . ........ 1
aA 5199576 . HOSE BULK £8 {CUT L. 12°){12.B550) .. .. ... 1
4A 5198579 FITTING, #8 HOSE (STRAIGHT}
(1285B2) 11
4A 5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG) (12.8552) ..... ., 111
4A 5199580 FITTING, #8 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
CZBBB2Y 1
an 5199594 FITTING, #8 HOSE (45 DEG}{12.8552} ....... 1
44 193004 ELBOW, 3/8“ INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG,
(12.8480) . . . 1111
4A 8924217  ELBOW. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
I2.8480) .. e 1 1
4A 8924168  CONNECTOR, 1/2° TUBE{12.8460) .......... 21212
4B B924154  ELBOW, 3/8” TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9480} ... .. .. 1
4A 8925048  CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE {12.8480) .......... 111
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
25070 - CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
5145429  CLIP, #8 HOSE{7.8320) .. ... ... ........... 1
2.5100 . TUBE FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
ah 922988  TUBE 13.75" L {2.5181) ............ ... ... 1
5121080  TUBE 1288° L. ... ... 0o 1
4A 5198576 + HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 15.07
(E2.8550) .. e 11
4A 51998676 .+ HOSE, BULK %6 (CUT L. 49.0")
PI2.8550) ... 1
8926600  HOSE ASSY., #BX13.32° L. ..., 1
8924171 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE {12.8460} .......... 1
aA 5199579 FITTING, #£6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
15 212 1
44 5199593 FITTING, #6 HOSE {45 DEG) (12.8582) .. ... . 1
4A 193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(12,9480} ... 1111
aA 143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG,
PI28480) ... 1] 1
8925030 ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE 90 DEG. {12.8480) ... .. .. 2 1 2
44 442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(12,9460} .. .. ... 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 118 OF 250004

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L S




CETRGIT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.8000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

...................... TYPES oo
PART TITHTI1 1111111111151
FIG ... NUMBER. ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... e|6|lejejsieiel6l6|6|6]6
ololel2{3j3i3l4lajasla]o
ti2|3]9jelai7itizisio}n
25110 . HOSE, FUEL PUMP OUTLET TO FILTER
8924035 HOSE ASSY., #6X2085" L ... . 0 ......ou... 111
5199575  HOSE BULK #86 (CUT L. 49.0"
(1285800 .« oo 1
8925030 ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE 90 DEG, (12,9480} .. .. ... 2§2 2
5199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT)
(PLBEB2L i 1
5199593  FITTING, £6 HOSE (45 DEG.) (12.8552) ... ... 1
MARCH, 1885 PAGE 118 .1 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LFIG L. NUMBER

4A

7%
44

4A
ah,

4A
4A
44
4A
44,

5

3

MPC

PARY

£

NGINES

2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

25120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER HOSE

2488022
5182647
179835
1866285
5101377
187491
5196119
120393
103341
103320
103321
120376

25149 -

8925435
5199575
518957%
51989575
8924036
8924037
8924038
B928601
8923847
B925030C
51895678

5199593
5199588
8924171
8924168
1893004

892418%
8924185
178917

8824199
88250286

+ HOSE, BULK 16 {CUT L. 22"} {12.8550
v~+||
+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 6"){12.8580

25156 -

2362448

2.5%80 -

5199575
5199579
5198593

8924161
8924189

+

CLIP, 3/8” {12.8554)
BRACKET (5.2180) ... 0.t ttireinennn..
BOLT. 3/87-16X5/8" {12.9001)

BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {5.2020}
BOLT, 3/8*-16X5 1/2" {12.0001)
SPACER, 3/8" THICK (3.4001)
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180}
WASHER, 3/8" $12.8180) ... ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)

NUT, 5/16"-18 {12.8 120}

TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
TUBE ASSY, DEV. L. 9.27" {2.6149)

HOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 19°){12.8580} .. ... ..

HOSE ASSY., #6X24.55" L.
HOSE ASSY., #6X28.64" L. (2.5183)
HOSE ASSY., #6X32.64° L. {2.5163)
HOSE ASSY., #6X9.50” L.
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (470015 ... ..o,
ELBOW, 90 DEG, 3/8” TUBE (12.9480)
FITTING, 36 HOSE {STRAIGHT)

(12.8582) .
FITTING, #6 HOSE (45 DEG) {12.8552)
FITTING, #6 HOSE (80 DEG.) {12.8552)
CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE {12.9460)
ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1/4” PIPE (12.9590)
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(1284800 ... ... .. ... . .
ELBOW, 5/16% INV. FL. TUBE {2.5210)
ELBOW, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE {2.52 10)
TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9618)
TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (7.4694)
NIPPLE, 1/4°X2 1/2° (12.8560) ... ..........
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

CLIP, FILTER CGUTLET TUBE
CLiP, 688" DIA (12.8554)

HOSE, FILTER TQ CYLINDER HEAD

HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 17.0%)

128850 .
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT}

(128552} .. ...
FITTING, #8 HOSE {45 DEGJ (12.8552)
ELBOW, 45 DEG. 3/8" TUBE {12.9480)
TEE, 1/4"X1/4"X5/8" (1.4684) .. ... .. . .. . .
+ BULK HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

1i1
6186
¢ 0
112
211
2
2
p
H
1
211
1
212
111
118  OF

1111
6!168|6
023
319]0
1
1
1]
i
1
1
202
H
1
A
2
1
111
T
1]
2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

FTYPES (..
111111 $11{11]1
6i6]6168|6]616
2i3:41414;9;:9
417{112{3101{1
3 3
1 2

1
H 2
H
3
H 2
1
1 2
2
1 2
1
1
1
2 2

1
H
1

H
1
1
H
H
1
t




DETROGIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGEINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

...................... TYPES .. e
PAHT ‘AR EREREEEREREEEEER N
CFHG O NUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... ... 6l6]6]6| 661666666
Gi0|0{2:3313|]4[4]419019
1{2}13|9j0i47:i112[2]0}1
251863 - TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
5107884 HOSE ASSY, #16X18.3" L. ... ..o el 111 H
5199875 .+ HOSE BULK #6(CUT L. 26" (12,8550} ... ... 1
5199575 4+ HOSE, BULK #86 (CUT L. 7 /29
(128880 .. e 3 1
5135034 TUBE, DEV. L. 23.40" (281561} .............. H H
5131375 HOSE ASSY., #6X28" L (25210 ........... 1
5199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE {(STRAIGHT)
(128582} ... . . .. e 2 §
8923847 PLUG, 1/4" BIFE(A.T001) .. . 1 1 i
5159588 FITTING, #8 MOSE (B0 DEGI{12.8582) ... .. .. 2 §
53998583 FITYING, #6 HOSE {STRAIGHT)
(1288B2) e 2
8925026 NIPPLE, 1/4°X2 1/2° PIPE {12.9560) ......... 1
8924171 CONNECTOR, INV. FLD. 3/8" TURE
{12.9480F ... e % 1 1 k
8924172 ADAPTOR, PIPE 1/4°-18 {12.9460) ........... 1 1 1 1 1 1
8924168 ELBOW, 90 DEG. - /4" PIPE (1295807 ..... .. 1
8924183 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 5/716" TUBE (2.400% ..., .. i
8924215 ELBOW, 90 DEG. 5/16" TUBE {12.9480)....... 1
8925030 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 3/8" TUBE (12.9480y ... . ... 1Pt 11 %
89250886 * ELBOW ASSY, 90 DEG.-3/8" TUBE
F12.8428) .. e 2 2 1
5179938 SEALRING{12.843%) ... ... ... ............ 2 2 1
8924200 TEE, 1/4"{2.5149 . ... . k| 1
178917 TEE, /4" PIPE (129618} ... . .. .o ... 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5163 PLLIS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY,
25175 . TUBE, JUNCTION BLOCK TG CYLINDER
HEAD
8925266 TUBEDEV. L. B48B") .. ... .. ... ........... 1
8924183 FLBOW, 90 DEG. /16" TUBE {2.4001} ....... 2
8924215 ELBOW, 90 DEG., NV, FL. 5/16" TUBE
128480 .. .. ... . . e 3
2.5205 - TUBE, FUEL DBAIN CROSSOVER
5135034 FUBEIDEV. L. 207 ... .. .. i 1
25206 - HOSE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
5199575 .+ HOSE, BULK #6 (CUT L. 26"} (12,8580} ....... 1 H
5131375 HOSE, #6X28° L. (2.5210) ... .. ......... .. 1 1
8924172 ADAPTOR, PIPE 1/4"-18 {12.8460) ........... 1
5189579 FITTING, #6 HOSE {(STRAIGHT}
(128882} . ... . . k| 1
5199588 FITTING, 46 HOSE (90 DEG) (12.8552) ....... ] 1
B924217 ELBOW, 90 DEG. 3/8" TUBE (12.9480) ....... 2 2
8924168 ELBOW, 90 DEG., 1/4" PIPE{12.8580) ... ... .. 1 1
8924161 ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE 45 DEG. 12,9480 ... ... 111 111
8925030 ELBOW, 3/B" TUBE 80 DEG. (12.9480) ....... 114 3§t
8925026 NIPPLE, 1/4"X2 1/2" PIPE{12.9%80) ._....... 1 1
178917 TEE, 3/8" TUBE 1/4" PIPE (129816} . ........ 1 1
8224140 DRAINCOCK, /47 {32.95%10) ... ............ 1 2
4+ BULK HOSE, CUT TG LENGTH SHOWN.
MARCH, 188% PAGE 120 OF 25000A

COPYRIGHT 188% GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPL ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

...................... TYPES © ot
PART RN AR RN RN RN RN NE R
CFIG . NUMBER. . ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... c6le6l6/6i/6lelelslelel6]s
ciojol213i3I3/4jalaleoiog
1]2i3lejofai7ivlzfajol|1
2.5207 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
2488022  CLIP, 3/8" (12.8554) ............ooiio..... 3 43
171608  CLIP,E/B"{9.1591) ....................... 2 2 1
140580 CLIP, 3/8" (12.9680) ... ... .. o 1 1
5130913  BRACKET(7.4507% ... ... 000 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12,9001} .............. 1 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16X17 {12.9001) ................ : 1
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/27 (12.9001) ............ 1
179850 BOLT, 3/8".16X2 3/4” {12.8001} ............ 1 R
191249 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 3/4” (12.900%) ............ ! 1 ;
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.0200) .............. 1 2131
5157412  SPACER, 7/8° 0.D.X13/32"1.D.X1/4"
THK A7.8013) ...t 1 111
162635 NUT, 3/8%16 (1291200 . .. ... 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 120 .1 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

o e —




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROY BDJESEL
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

..................... TYPES &\ ottt
PART I EENE NN RN EERE R NE RN
CEWG L UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. ..... sle{ele|e|e6i6isl6ia|6]6
ololol213|3|383|4i4]/4]8]9
ttzistoajolairirizislo}s
2.6210 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
5128552 EXTENSION, TUBE . ... .. i 1 1
5143774 TUBE, 15.21" DEV. L {78310} .............. 1
8924171 CONNECTOR, INV, FLD. 3/8" TUBE
1294800 ... 1
8924183 ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE {24001} ... ... v.uren.s 1
25212 - COOLER ASSY. PUEL
5136348 COOLER 1l
5110373 HOSE, 2°X3" L.46.3330) ... ... 24§32
8920537 CLAMP, HOSE 2" [12.96860) ... ... .. ........ 4] 4
5108248 CLIP, 2 /8" (5.2180) ... ... . i, 111
179816 SOLY, B/16°-18X3/4° {12.8001) .. ... ....... 141
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/167 (12292000 .. ... ........ 101
2.5214 . TUBE, FUEL COOLER
8824040 HOSE ASSY., FE6X3Z.647 L. ..\t 1
8924041 HOSE ASSY., #6X1984" L. .. ... ... ....... 1
8924185 ELBOW, 5/16” INV. FLD. TUBE (2.5210) ... ... 1]
8925030 ELBOW, 3/8* TUBE 90 DEG. {12.8480} ... .... 211
2.5215 . HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
8923856 HOSE ASSY., #£6X23.6" | {25214) .......... 1
8924039 HOSE ASSY., #6X27.84" L. ...\, 1
B199B7E -+ MOSE, BULK #6 {CUT L. 16" (12.8550) ... .. .. 1 1
8926598 HOSE ASSY., #5X20.00° L. ..ttt 1
5199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
(12.8852) ... . . e, 1 1
5199592 FITTING, #6 HOSE {90 DEG) (12.8652) ... .. .. 1 1
5101020 STRAR, HOSE {28255} ... . ... . .. .00 5148 5
425280 CONNECTOR, INV. FLD. B/16" TUBE
1294808 ... 1
8924171 CONNECYOR, INV. FLD. 3/8" TUBRE
(12.8460F ... . 1] 1
8925030 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 3/8" TUBE (12.9480) ... ... i
8924186 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. B0, (252100 ............ 1 1 1
+ BUILK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
2.5216 . CLIP, FUEL COCLER INLET LINES
2362448 CLIP, BBR" DIA {12.8554) ... ... ......... 111
2.5250 . BLOCK, FUEL SYSTEM JUNCTION
8925267 BLOCK .. . 1
8823847 PLUG, 174" PIPEL.7008 ... ... o 1
179844 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 B/8" (12,8001} . ... ....... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200} .............. 2
2.5490 - PRIMER PUMP, FUEL
5110760 PUMP STARTING AID ... .. ... ... ... ..., 1
MAHCH, 1985 PAGE 121 OF 25000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION



DETHOIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

...................... TYPES 0t
PART TI1E1711
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ... .... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 6. 6|67
591910
2fais]3
25050 . TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
5199575 HOSE, BULK #8X25 FT. (CUT 377
(128550} ot 1
5121075 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 7077} . oot 1
5199579 FITTING, #8 MOSE (STRAIGHT)
(128552 1
5190593 FITTING, #£6 HOSE {45 DEG) (12.8582) .. ..... 1
8925030  ELBOW, 90 DEG. - 3/8” TUBE: 1/4” PIPE
(Y2.9880 .0 1
8924217 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-3/8" TUSBE; 3/8° PIPE
(32.8480) .00ttt e e 1l
8924171 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV, FL. TUBE - 1/4"
PIPE (12,8460} .. .00t aneneananns 1
2.8070 . CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
2488022 CLIP, 3/8” NEOPRENE {12.8554) ............. 2
25100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP 1O EILTER
5199575 HOSE, BULK $#6X25 FT. {CUT L. 457
(128550} .. e 1
5121080  TUBEASSY. {DEV.L. 1588 ................ 1
5199875 HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT. {CUT L. 11%)
CIZBBE0) .ot 1
5199579 FITTING, #6 MOSE {(STRAIGHT)
(1Z8552) ottt 2 1
5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG) (12.8552) .. ... .. 1
8925030 EL.BOW, 90 DEG.-3/8" TUBE: 1/4° PIPE
(128480} ... ... e 21112
8924171 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE; 1/4”
PIPE(12.8460) .. ..o, 1
25120 . CLIP, FUEL PUMP TCO FILTER HOSE
2488022 CUIP, 3/8" NEOPRENE (12.8554) ... . ..... ... 3
5173022 BAACKET 5.5379) ... .. ... ..o, 1
186647 BOLT, 1/4720X17{12.9001) ................ 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8™-96X7/8” (12.9000) ... ........ ... 3
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2° {12.9001) .. .......... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4° {12.9180} ... ... ........ 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.8200) .............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.8200) .............. 1
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 (12.8120) ................. .. 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 122 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1385 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L ———————————————



5 3 M P C ENGINES BDETROIT DIESEL
2.5600A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 111111
CFIG .. NUMBER. .. ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6]6]6]7
9iglslo
2j4lsl3
2.5149 . TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
5199575  HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT. (CUT L. 12°)
(12.8BB0) ...t 1
5198575  HOSE, BULK #8X25 FT. (CUT L. 23"
(32.BBB0) ... i 1
B199575  HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT. {CUT L. 8.5
(12.BB50) ...\t 1
53199679  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
[12.8552) . ...ttt 2 2
5199588  FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG) (12.8552) ....... 2
8924185  ELBOW, §/16" TUBE 1/4" PIPE
(252108 o oive ot 1
8925030  ELBOW, S0 DEG. - 3/8" TUBE; 1/4” PIPE
(12.948B0) - ... iiiii i 2 2
8925028  TEE 3/8" TUBE; 1/4° PIPE{12.9490) ... ... ... 1
2.5163 - TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER
5199576  HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT. {CUT L. 30%)
F12.8550) ... 1
5199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
{12.8552) .. ... 2
89285030  ELBOW, 90 DEG.-3/8" TUBE 1/4" PIPE
{12.9480) .. ... .. ... 1
8924168  ELBOW, 90 DEG-1/4" PIPE {12.9580) ........ 1
8924217  ELBOW, 90 DEG.-3/8" TUBE; 3/8" PIPE
(12.9480) ..o i e 1
8924172  ADAPTOR, 1/4"-1B PIPE(12.9460) _.......... 1
8925026  NIPPLE, 1/47X2 1/2" PIPE (12.9660} ......... 1
178917 TEE, 3/8" TUBEX1/4" PIPE (12.9616) ........ 1
2.5164 . CLIP, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER TUBE
8923507  CLIP, 6 HOSE (3.5502} ................... 2
186628 BOLT, 3/8”"-16X1 1/2" (12.8001) ... ......... 1
2.5205 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
5135034  TUBEMEV. L. 20.00") ... ... ... ...\, 1
5189576  HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT. {CUT L. 317)
(1285800 ... .. 1
8926086  ELBOW ASSY., 90 DEG. - 3/8” TUBE
(12.9428) ... .. ... ... 2
5189579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
(128882} ... .o 2
8923847  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (47001} .................. 1
8924183  ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE - 1/4" PIPE
{24001) ... t
8925030  ELBOW, 80 DEG.3/8" TUBE: 1/4* PIPE
(12.8480) ............ ... ...l 1
BO2B044  ADAPTOR, FUEL RETURN EXTENSION ... ... .. 1
8924199  TEE, 1/4"X1/4°X5/8" (7.4604) ... .. ..... .. 1
MARCH, 1885 PAGE 123 OF 25000A

COPYRIGHT 19885 GENERAL MOYORS CORPORATION



PETRO!IT DIESEL

2.B000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER
PART 1
FIG .. NUMBER. ........... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 6
9
2
2.5207 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER
2488022  CLIP, 3/8” NEOPRENE {12.8584) ... .. .. ....
5171509  CUP,5/8° TUBE{S.189%) ... .. .. ... ....... 1
5101020  STRAR NYLON ... ... . i,
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {12.900%) ..............
191249 BOLT, 3/B7-16X3 1/2° (12.900% ... ... .. ... |
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (129200} ..............
25210 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
5143774  TUBEASSY.IDEV.L 15127 ...l 1
8924183 ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE - 1/4* MPE
(ZA001) . 1
2.5220 . CLIP, FUEL DRAIN
51234840  CLP,B/18"TUBE ... ... ..o viireunin.. 3
5104597 BOLT, 3/8"-18X.625" W/PATCH
(12.8001) .\t 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ... .........., 1
MARCH, 1885 PAGE 124

OF

2.5CG00A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION




DETROIU!Y

PART

CFIG L. NUMBER | .

2.8001

5172911
5136631
113175

5121182
3815153

B+ESEL
2.6000A FUEL TANK

- TANK ASSY., FUEL

* TANK ASSY., 2453 ... ... ... ..........
TANK ASSY., 24853 ...
PLUG, 1/8° BIPE (120550} ... ..............
PLUG, 174" PIPE (24018} . ... ... .0oe.
NAME PLATE, FUEL CAP (DIESEL FUEL)

(28030} ..t
* NOT SERVICED. REFLACE BY 5136631
TANK AND {1} 116524 BUSHING.

2.6005 . HOSE, FUEL TANK FLEXIBLE

5171337
5343364
5131253

5140974
5134209
5141170
5139289
143365
140571

5163473
5151108
5130679

8432267
4432245
5169856
193004

8423349
137425
188947
5121182
5145014
118332

179879
103323

HOSE ((38°1.0.X300° L1 {25010} . ... ...... ...
= HOSE ASSY. (#8X11°L}(2.5001) ...........
HOSE ASSY. (5/16"X14"L. FLEX)

(ZB14D) .
= HOSE ASSY. (#8X17 1/87°LY . .ovurrnnnn. ..
= HOSE ASSY. {5/16"LD.X22" 1.} {2.5100) . ... ...
= HOSE ASSY. (#8X22 7/8°L3 .. .......... ...
= HOSE ASSY, (£6X30°L1{2.5001} ......... ..
= HOSE ASSY. (#£5X60 1/2°L1{2.5210} .. ... ...

CLIP {1/2" TUBE, 5/16" BOLT} {12.9630} . ... ..
CLIP {1/2" TUBE, 3/8° BOLTY ...............
CLYP {1/2" TUBE, 1/2" BOLTY ... ............
CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9460) ... ... ...
CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE - 3/8" PIPE . .. ... ...
ELBOW, 5/16 INV. FL. TUBE {12.9480) ... .. ..
ELBOW. 5/167 INV. FL. TUSBE (12.9480) .. .. ...
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fi.. TUBE 80 DEG.

FY2.8480) . ..o i
ELBOW, 3/8” INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(1294800 ... o
ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9480) ..o e
ELROW, 1/2” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

P12.94B0) ..
PLUG, 1/4” PIPE2.4015) ... ... ..........
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {$2.9550) ... ....... ... ....
BUSHING. 3/8"X1/4° (12.9570) . ... ... ......
BOLT. 1/2"-13X3/4" (12.90014}
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (128200} .. ... ..... ...
= OBSOLETE; CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE

FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN

128550,

JULY, 1981 PAGE

AR

H

AR

LR

ey

OF

[ %

AR AR] AR

2. 6000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§ 3 MPC

PART

FIG . NUMBER ||

2.6007
5171379

2.8030
51377127

2.6038
5171380

2.6065

5172912
5139496
181586
180120
103326
103321
114493

26096

5138471
5138989
5136240
5136241
116332
180120
163321

2.6095
5138533
190367
193004
84233495
89432264

187407

ENGINES
2.8000A  FUEL TANK

- STRAINER, FUEL TANK HOSE
STRAINER ... ... .

- CAP, FUEL TANK

O e
+ QOBSQOLETYE.

- GASKET, FUEL TANK CAP
GASKEY

- STRAP, FUEL TANK

BRACKET
BRACKET ..
BOLT, 5/15"-24X7/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/47 {12.9001)

LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9001}
LOCKNUT, 5/16°.24 (2.7170}

- VALVE, FUEL TANK CHECK

+ VALVE ASSY. (2.6001)
VALVE ASSY. .. oo
PLUG (PLASTIC) {420 DIA}
PLUG (PLASTICI(BBO" DIAY . ... ... .. ...
BUSHING, 3/8°X1/4" {12.9570)
8OLT, 3/8°.16X3/4* (12,8001}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200}
+ OBSOLETE.

- TUBE, FUEL TANK SUCTION

*FTUBE (127D X2780°L) .. ...
ELBOW, 1/4° SYREEY 80 DEG. (12.9590}
ELBOW, 3/8% INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(1294800 .. ...
ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(12.9480) ... ...
CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV, Fi,. TUBE

284600 ... ...
CONNECTOR, 3/8% INV. Fi.. TUBE

1284608 ...

JULY, 1881 PAGE

1
4
1
8
1
1
H
1
1
4
Z
4
2
4
t
1
3
3
1
2
2
%
1
411
211
H
2
2 OF

1 2
] 3
2
2

1 1
1 1
1 t
1
4
4
4
1 1
1 i
1
2
2
1 1
211
1 1
2.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ODETR

O!T DIESEL




PETROQIT DIESEL

FG L

2.6095 . TUBE, FUEL TANK SUCTION

431538

4423446
178681

105405
189060

137399

2.8000A  FUEL TANK

{CONTD)

CONNECTOR, 1/2” iNV. Fi. TUBE

f32.8480) ... . L e
TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE {12.9490)
TEE, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE, 3 WAY,

{12.8496) ... ... e
NIFPLE, 1/4"X7/8" PIPE {12.8560)
BUSHING, 3/4"X1/4" RED. PiPE

(128670} ... ...
NUT, 378" INV. Fl. TUBE {12.2500}
* OBSOLETE

5 3
gy TR
4 8 2
1 S
8 2
2{2}2

1

1

2

2

JSULY, 1989 PAGE

3 OF 2.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1961 GENERAL MOTGORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2,7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES oo
PART 4 4 4 4
FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4a{4is 6lal6ialy s8i4
ajaji2]e6]l7l6i9}7 siglo
8 8 0 6
2.7001 - GOVERNOR ASSY.
A GOVERNOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7045 THRU 2.7810 EXCEPFT 27520,
2.7530 AND 2.7740. CLOSED LINKAGE
GOVE RNORS DO NOT INCLUDE ITEMS IN
2.7170.
5116375 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2.3, 453
(BI2973B) et 1
5116376 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53
BI29737) oot e 1
# 5121299 + GOVERNOR ASSY., 253 {GC6905) ........... 1
5122791 @ GOVERNOR ASSY.. 2, 3, 453 LIMITING
(BIOTI31) o i e 1
5122790 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 LIMITING
BAOTIBZ) . 1
5122793 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
IBI0TI3B) ..ot 1
5122794 @ GOVERNOR ASSY. 2, 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
BI0TI8Z) oo e 1
5122795 @ GOVERNOR ASSY.. 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
: BA07139) .ottt ]
5122796 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 4-53 VARIABLE
BAOTI42) oo 1
5125461 .+ GOVERNOR ASSY, 2, 3, 4.53
CONSTANT DUAL SPEED ................ 1
5125460 .+ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2. 3, 4-53
CONSTANT DUAL SPEED .. ... e 1
5125438 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453 VARIABLE
(B129738) ... .. 1
6123752  PLATE STOP ... ... .o, 1
180083 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 /27 {12.900%) ........... 2i21zjz2i2]2{2}2iz2
A 186679 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4° {12.8001) ........._.. 2]2 212121272121 2121}2
A 9414285 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8"(12 PT. HD.)
(129001) .. . e, 313 3j3/3|3j3|3|3}3|3
WA 181361 BOLT, 3/8"24X7/8" (12.800%) .. ............ 1
179865 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 7/8" (12,9001} ..... ... ... 1
$1452256  WASHER, 3/8" SEAL{2.4050} .. ............. ARI 3 1ARI 3131333 3]|AR|AR AR
9414322  WASHER 3/8° (12.8190) .................. 212 2tz2l2]zl2{2)2}2}2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............. 2b212]212{2]12})2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12.9200) ............. 1
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A,,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND, FURNISH THEIR PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
@ NOT SERVICED, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
# FiG. 10C OF 1.0000.
+ ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED,
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE.
2.7002 - NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR
5122166 NAMEPLATE . ....... . .o, (S SETE AE TN AT AT AT BTN B B O AR AR O A
145369 SCREW. #4X3/16" DRIVE {12.9067) ...... . . z2f2]2t2fz2lzli2lzizi2al2])2
2.7010 - GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER-GOVERNOR DRIVE
8 5116336 GASKET, 2,8.4-53 .. ... ... ....... ... 11 IEEEEEEEEEEREREE
5121315 GASKET, 253 ...\ 0vunneinin 9
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROG!YT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ... oo
PART 4 4 4
CHG O ONUMBER .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..... .. .. 4141514164164 ]7|418{4
41 4 6l7l6l9lT7i1/818:9
8 6 8 L+ 7 6
2.7045 - COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR.COMPLETE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
5122724 @ COVERASSY, 23453 (A&BBENG) ......... 3
5122723 @ COVERASSY,23483{CEDENG)Y ......... 1
5126432 # COVERASSY, 23483 (C&DENG) ......... 1 1
5122721 & COVER ASSY. 2,3.4-53 {CEDENGY ......... H 1
5126433 F COVERASSY, 23 4B53{ABBENG) ......... 1 Tt
5122722 & COVERASSY, 23453 (A&BENG) ......... 1 Tttt
5101768 RETAINER .. ... . .. ... .o i AR I O T O T T O O O
BEH 9417926 SCREW, 1/47-20X3/4" FIl. HD, (W/LW)}
{128010) ... e 414434414 ]4]4
453007 SCREW, 1/4".20X 1" (W/AW{12.8028) ... .. .. 1Yty priti1it
@ NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
5107124 COVER ASSY. AND 5126310
PN,
# EFF. WITH 2D-6492, 3D-3114, 4D-850.
& THRU 206481, 3D-310, 4D-B43, NOT
SERVICED COMPONENTS ARE
AVANLABLE, FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ITEM MARKED #, A ND ONE SPRING IN
27810, 5146132 (C & D ENG) OR
S107139{A & 8 ENG)
2.7651 - GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
BEH 5122742 GASKET, 2,3.4-B3 ... .. ..ol 1t 13157111
2.7095 . SHAET ASSY. GOVERNOR THROTTYLE
A LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES
PINS IN 2.7170 AND 2.7172.
58 5196079 * SHAFT, 2,34-83(G 11023 . ................ 111
5125677 LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY, 2,3453 ... ...... 3
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.DA,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN iN PARENTHESIS.
27170 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT
5B 5196074 * |EVER 234-53{A6278) ..., ... . .......... 111
5C 5196105 * LEVER Z-B53{G14200) .. .. ............... .. 1
BEH 5167147 LEVER, 2,34.83(2938Y ................... I T G I O O O I AR O B B B
58 274844 AING, RETAINER {SNAPY 18.3440F ..., ... ... 113
58 485346 PIN, B/32"X3/76" {(129278) ... .. ... 212
BK 455734 PIN, 1/8°X3/4" (128300} .................. 1
5B 2156458 * BOLT EYE ... ... ... .. .. ... .... . ... .. ... tt
5K 51248976 BOLT EYE .. .. e 1
5C 5196%13 * BOLY, SHCULDER(GE6O .................. 1
5C 5196166 * BOLT, #12-24X1 1/4(X1032:4) ............. 1
5C B196115 * BOLT, #12.24X1 1/2{X4904} ... ..., . .. 1
BEH 186647 BOLT, 1/47-20X17{12900%) ................ 13118 vf1i1¢11
5B 5196086 * WASHER{X2026-4} ....................... EIE I
5E 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.92000 .............. EIE 0 2 T T O O I O BRI
5B 114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (EYE BOLTY
(7170 L 2] 2 2
5C 103089 NUT, #£12-24 (129120} ... ... ... ... .. 2
NGOV, 1886 PAGE 1.1 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.7G00A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES oo
PART 4 4 4 4
CFIG ., NUMBER . ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... aialsla 6lalelalriaisla
4j14ij2t8i7i6laj7{118{8|9
8 6 8 0 7 6
2.7170 . LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT ([CONT'D)
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7172 - BRACKET, GOVEANOR THROTTLE SPEED
ADJUSTING SHAFT
58 5196080  * BRACKET(GI1443) ... ... . iivrerrinnninn. 1l
455734 PIN, 1/8°X3/4" SPRING {12.9300} ........... 1
58 5196115 * BOLT, ADJUSTING {XB90-4) .. .............. 2]2
5K 5125063  BOLT, ADJUSTING .. .......ocvrorrenn... 2
5B 103089 NUT, 2652-24 (128190} ... ... oen. .. 212 2
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7174 . SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SPEED
ADJUSTING
53 5196084 * SPRING, 2,3.453(SNIS5B) . ... ............ 19§ %
5C 5196098 * SPRING, 2-53 (SN1554} .. ... ...oieennr.n.. 1
5K 5125426 SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (RED PAINT} ... .. .......... 1
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO,
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
2.7230 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL
58 5196069 @ HOUSING,2,3.4-53 (A 5, £ DENGINE ........ 111
50 5196102 * HOUSING,2-53 (C ENGINE) (CLOSED
ENDY o it e 1
5C 5196621 = HOUSING, 2.53 {C ENGINE} /{39042-155)
{END DRILLED THRUY .. .. . ... . oeive..., 1
5D 5122757 & HOUSING, 23,483 (A& BENG) ............. 1 1 1l
5D 5144089 HOUSING, 2,3,4 53 (AR BENG) ............. 1 1 IERE
5D 5122766 3 HOUSING, 2.3453{C&DENG} ............. 111 1
5D £144090 HOUSING, 2,3.453 (C&DENGY ............. 111 1
5125675 HOUSING ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (A & B ENG.)
IINCLUDES BUSHINGS) .................. 1
5116262  ADAPTOR {INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BOOT}Z,3,4-53{2.7830} ... ............ IR TR T BT BT AR N A
5118127 BUSHING, 2,3,4-53¢2.7340) ... ............. 33
B195892 % = BUSHING, 2.53 {DRILLED THRU)
DEZT2TF o ee et e e 1
5196622 + = BUSHING, 2-53 (CLOSED END)
KZTABY .o 1
5K 5125052 BUSHING, 2,3.453 .. ... ..., 2
5BC 5134969 = PLUG, 7/8° ALUM, EXPANSION
(12.9330) . o e 11111
105451 GASKET, 3/8" COPPER {12.9360) ....... .. ... 111
143699 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1/27 (128001} .............. 111
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5196621
HOUSING AND 5196622 BUSHING.
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

PART 4
LFIG L NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 4

2.7230 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL
{CONTD}

@ NOT SERVICED, CUSTOMER MUST
PROVIDE SPEED REQUIREMENT AND
SELECT FROM ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING: BH V5 5128734
{1200.2200), BH VS 5129738
(1200-2800), RH 18 B107131, LH VS
5129733 (1200-2200) LH VS 5128737
(1200-2B00) LH VS 5107132,

NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5144089 AND {1) 8924749 PLUG.
NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5144080 AND {1} 8924749 PLUG.

FOR USE IN 5196102 HOUSING.

FOR USE IN 5196821 HOUSING.
ASSEMBLY NOY SERVICED BY D.D A,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO,
UPLAND iND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

f+® H @

27232 . GASKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL
HOUSING MOUNTING

5C 5196564 * GASKET, 2-53 {8.3390}(11828) ............. 1
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.DA
PROCURE FROM PIZRCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PARY NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

2.7250 - SHAFT ASSY., GOVERANCOR OPERATING

A SHAFYT ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS iN
27285 AND 2.7280,

B122753 SHAFT AGSY., 2.3.4.53 (A & B ENG)
#NCLUDES BEARING IN 27260} ....... ... H 1 Tp 1
5122752 SHAFT ASSY, 2.3.4-83 {C & D ENG.}
(INCLUDES BEARING IN 2.7260) ... ... ... . 111 §
5125191 SHAFT, 2,3,4-B3A&BENG) ............. .. 1

2.7255 - SHAFY, GOVERNOR OPERATING

5B DIO6081T * SHAFT, 23483 (G11685) ........ ... ...\, 111
5C 51268107 * SHAFT, 2.53 {14814)
5D 5122781 SHAFT, 2.3.4.53
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

21257 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
5D 5122754 TUBE

NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.3 OF 2.70G00A
COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL : § 3 MPC ENGINES
2. 70C0A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES . ot
PART 4 4 4 4 4
LEG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4{aisials 6j4|7]4]8]a
4i4j2i6i7i6f{9i17{1i81818
8 6 8 o 7 3
2.7260 - BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT.UPPER
50 9431884  BEARING, 23453 ... ... ..., i EIEREEIEEEEENENE
50 9431887  BEARING, 2.3, 48B3 (272700 ............... 2i2{2
5K Q431895 BEARING ... ...t 1
5K BI25154  SHIELD ...\ttt itaeeanaa e, 1
5B.C 274844 RING, RETAINER SNAP (8.3440) ............. 2212
B,C 9421917  SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.,
F£10-24X7/16" (129025} ... ... ....... IEEEEEREEERERE
BB.L 5196086 * WASHER, OiL SEAL PLUG {X2307) . .......... 21212
50 120391 WASHER, #1G {12.8190) ... ............ tl1ied1i1]sb1)
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.726%5 - SEAL GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
o,
58,C 2363528 * SEAL (X1566) (8.3445) .. ... ... .. ......... 11173
§8,C 5195874 * HETAINER{G12211){8.3445) ... .......... 1111
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO. UPLAND
IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO. SHOWN iN
PARENTHESES.
2.7270 - BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER
SDK  Q4B1887  BEARING ...t (3 DTN I T ST BTN AR O RO O
50K 9413284  RING, SNAP {BEARING TO HOUSING} ......... EEEEREEEEEEREREE
5K 274844 RING, SNAP (BEARING TG SHAFT) ..., .. ..... 1
2.7280 - LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
A LEVER ASSY, INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7300.
58 5196075 4 LEVER, 2,3,453{A6278) ...........c0.oo... 11
5¢ 5196101 4 LEVER, 2253 (AB337) ...\, 1
5D 5122760  LEVER ASSY., 2.3,4-63 (A & B ENGINE) ........ 1 1 BERE
50 5122748  LEVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {C & D ENGINE} ,...... 111 1
&0 E150898  SCREW (GAF ADJUSTING) ... ...o.oooonn. ., ARREEERERER R
50 114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4*-28 (128120} ... ... ooi.., IR ERERERERRAE
+ ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
2.7290 - FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFTLOWER
58 5196103 * FORK, 2,3,453(GSB38) .................... 1 b1
50K 5122741 FORK, 23,453 ... . i ERUEEEEEEEEREREE
5B,C  B195577 * SCREW (WITH LOCKWASHER) (X1687)
(834300 ... 2122
5DX 9425382  SCREW, #10-32X5/8" {12.8001} . ........... 2l2t2)2i2]212j2]2
DK 120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12,9200} ... ... ........ 2{i2f2{212}2}1212}2
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.4 OF 2.7T000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETHRG!T DIESEL

. FiG

8B,C
&0
BK

50
50
&0

B13

50,5
50K
5K

50,

5B
5C

5C

.. NUMBER

PART

2.1290

27300

455346
£122746
455297

27310

5122743
3142583
5150841

27315
5122745

2.7340

5129730
5129731
5118127
9428477

2.7350

5195954
5198100
53122782

5122787
5122788
5125042
5396717
110529

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNCR

- FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFTLOWER {CONT'DY

* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.0 A
BROCURE FROM MERCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND iND, FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

- PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
LEVER

PiN, 5/32"X3/4" {B. 3480}
PiN, 2-3 & 4-83
PIN, 5/32°X7/8" {12.8270}

- LEVER AND PIN ASSY. GOVERNOR
BIFFERENTIAL

A LEVER AGSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7315.
LEVER ASSY.

RETAINER, 3/16" {SPRING} (12,9640}
WASHER, 21/647

- PIN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER

« HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT

HOUSING ASSY. {C AND D ENGINE)
HOUSING ASSY. {A AND B ENGINE}
BUSHING (WEIGHT SHAFT END}

PLUG, CUP 15/16" DIA. {3.4030)

- SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.,
GOVERNOR WEIGHT

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE C1.

+ SHAFT AND CARRIER, 2,3,4.53 (A4788)
+ SHAFT AND CARRIER, 2.53 (AB66 1)
* SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2,3,4-53

(5100061
@ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2,3,4-53
@ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 3,483 ..........
@ SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.. 2,3,4-53
+ RING, RETAINER (X 1923}

SCREW, #10-24X1/4" St (12.9030}

* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN N
PARENTHESES.

@ NOT SERVICED, LISTED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY, USE COMPONENT
PARTS.

+ ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY 0.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

NOV., 1888 PAGE

5 3 MPC
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES .. .. ... . .
4+ 4 4 4 4
4145|4164 ]6]4:17
4:4;:2|16|T7{6]9]|7]1

B 6 8 G
1311
L T O T I O IR
E2E T RN OO A A
L R I T I
L T O I I O R
LI I T O O O O O
171 1
1 1 1
TE1p1TET: 11
L T O A O
1(1
1
1]
11
1]t
1
I O T T O O O

1.5 OF 270004

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL

FIG .

iB
W

8,0

D
i

B.C

rmOE

[+ B o T + o

. NUMBER

PARY

2.7380

5196078
5196104

2.7390
5196073

2.7430

5196701
9411504

2.7460

9411475

2.7470

907045

5196116
89411502
5196118

2.747%
5156082
5196097

5156108
5122738

2.70G0A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- RISER, GOVERNGR

* RISER, 2,3.4-83(G108B21) ... .. ... ... ...
* RISER, 2-B3{G1OBI3) ... ... .. L
* ASSEMBLY NOY SERVICED BY DDA,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV, €O, UPLAND
IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.

- WEIGHT., GOVERNOR

®OWEIGHT (AZ447) ..ot
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHMESES.

- PIN, GOVERNCR WEIGHT

*FPNGI4O0TY L
CLIP, WEIGHT PIN RETAINER {"C”
WASHER) ... ... ... . .. i
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PRCCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

- BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER
THRUST

* BEARING {3 PIECESI{X1336A) ...............
* ASBEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FUURNISH THEIR PART NG.
SHOWN iN PARENTHESES.

- gggRiNG, GOVERNOR WEIGHYT SHAFT

BEARING, 2,.3,4-53 {ND. 3202L1A} ...........
* BEARING, 2-83(X1324} .. ... ...............
RING, RETAINER SNAP 2,3,4-53 .............
* RING, RETAINER SNAP 233 (X300 .........
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
PRGCLRE FROM PHERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN N PAHENTHESES.

- SPACER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT

* SPACER, 2,3,4-53 (BETWEEN GEAR AND
BEARING){GI2611} ... ... ... ... ... ...
* SPACER, 2-53 (BETWEEN GEAR AND
BEARING}(G11888) ... .._.... ... .......
* SPACER, 2.53(G13044) ., ... ..............
SPACER, 1/4"X.647 1D, 2,3,4-53
{BETWEEN GEAR AND BEARING) ..........
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PRGCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO,
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

NOV., 1988 PAGE

VRS P A
41415 6
414121617
8
1]t

H
21212
2{2¢t2
2{214§2
TPt
HE I

H
1]

H
111

1

1

111

1.6 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL & 3 MEC ENGINES
2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

e TYPES oo
PART 4 4 4 a 4 4
CFIG L NUMBER. ... ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... Alaisislelajeial7|ai8la
alalz2i6|7|jetaj7irislisgio
8 8 8 ¢ 7 8
2.7502 - DIAPHRAM, GOVERNGR WEIGHT SHAFT
58 5196076 * SUPPORT, 2,3.4-83(G8840) ... ............ 111
5€ 5196106 * SUPPORY, 2-63(G11345) .. ................ 1
58 110529 SCREW, # 10-24X1/4" SL.{12.9030} ......... 111
5C 5196114 * BOLT, Fit. HD, (WITH L/WIEX1883) .. ... ... 4
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.O.A.
FROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7520 . COVER. GOVERNGR WEIGHT HOUSING
S152716 = COVER(3A223} ... ... 111
186628 = BOLT, B/16"-18X7/8” (12.8001) ............ 313
103320 = LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............. 3|3
= REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR.
2.7530 - GASKET, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
COVER
5180193 = GASKET(B.1010} ...ttt 11
= REGUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR.
2.7540 . SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
5G 5183704  SPRING, 2,3,4-53 {2 YELLOW STRIPES) ....... 111
27550 . SPRING. GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
5G 5124415 SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (ONE WHITE STRIPE) .. ... ... 111
5124417 + SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (TWO RED STRIPES) .. ...... 1
5153629 SPRING, 2,3,4-53 {TWO0 ALUMINUM
STRIPES) .. oo e, 1
6129071 .+ SPRING, 2.3,4-53 {THREE BLUE
CSTRIPES) ovvi e e e 111
+ OBSOLETE
2.7660 . PLUNGER, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING
5G 5182555 PLUNGER .. .. i, 11
27563 - PLUNGEH, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
5125418 PLUNGER ... .. i, 1]
2.7570 . SEAT, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
5G 5150892 SEAT 141
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.7 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROQ:#T DIESEL

FIG

.. NUMBER

PART

2.7580
5103875

2.7590

5101432
5102270
114492
2.7600
5123922
5123923
27610

5182557

5113867
27612

5126603

5125604
5133762

276156

5186115

2.7620
51245851

27630

5125449
94144989

5125450
5156768
2,7635

51828859
5125419
426444
445520

103320

1

+

+

E

*

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNCR

SCREW, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING

PN, 3.98" 1.
SCREW, 1/4*-2BX1" {12.9076)
LOCKNUT, 1/2°-28 (12.8120

SHIM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING

SHIM, 010" THICK
SHIM, 100" THICK

RETAINER, GOVERNOR HiGH SPEED
SPRING

RETAINER, 2,3,4.83
RETAINER, 2,3,4-53

PISTON, GOVERNOCR SPEED ADJUSYING

LOCKNUT, GOVERNCR HiGH SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

LOCKNUY

GUIDE, GOVERNOR SPRING
GLIDE

COVER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

COVERASSY. ... ... .. ... . .. . oiiiinn.,
SCREW, 5/167.24X1 1/2” SEY

§129076) ... .. e i
PLUG, 5/8"X18

HOUBING, GOVERNOR MIGH SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW

HOUSING
HOUSING ... .. i
BOLT, 5/167-18X3 1/4* {12,900
BOLYT, 5/167-18X3 1/2* (12,8001 ...........
* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180938.
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND

4-180939.

LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)

NOV, 1988 PAGE

53
RNV SRV
414 {64161 4
414 6 6
8 <] 8

111

1

1

111

101

111

111

212

212

1.8 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR
AR

[P

AR
AR

s e

o




..F

8G

5¢
BF

&F

8F

BF

5F

oF

DEYTROT

PARY

G ... NUMBER ...

2.7650

8922593

2.7680

5172556
5127654
5172585
5127658

445520
103320

2.7760

8922593

2.7760
5427397

27770

5162661

2.7780

5152939

2.77190

5137276

GIESEL
230004 MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- GASKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER

GASKET . e

- HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE £1.

# HOUSING ASSY., 2,3.453{C&D
ENGINE) ... ... ... 0, i
@ & HOUSING ASSY., 2,3, 483(C&D
ENGINE}(B138262) ..........cohivionn
# HOUSING ASSY., 23 4-53{A&B
ENGINE} ......... ... .0iiiiiiinannnn s
@ & HOUSING AS8Y, 23483 (A&SB
ENGINE} 5139662y .. ...................
BOLT, 6/16"-18X3 1/2" (128001} ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16°{12.8200} .............
3 NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE
; EARLY TYPE WITH 3/4" COUNTERBORE
FOR SHAFT PACKING. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ITEMS MARKED @,
@ LAYE TYPE, 5/8” BORE, NO
COUNTERBORE FOR PACKING.
& NOT SERVICEL, COMPONENTS ARE
AVANLABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES WHICH INC ORPORATES
A NEW WIDER ROLLER BEARING.

- GASKET, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING HOUSING
GASKET{2.7650) .................... .. ...

~ SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING {TWOQ LIGHT BLUE STRIPES) .........
- PLUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
PLUNGER ... ... ....... ... i iiiiiiaa...
- GUIDE, GOVERNOA VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER
GUIDE
~ BETAINER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
BETAINER ..., ... ... . ... ... . . .. ...

NOQV., 1088 PAGE

4
414
4i4

8
i.8 OF

2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Bt B s

ENGINES




DETROIT DIVESE L 53 MPC ENGINES
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNCR

................... TYPES ... i
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CEIG L NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 4/415i4|6|4|6]a4}17 gia
4taj2fjel7|86j9iT7i1|8i8i9
8 6 8 LH] 7 6
2.779% . STOP, GOVERNCR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER
5§ 5171784 STOP{WITH STEPY ... . . . i ariannnn. 1{1]+]t
G132 5174430 STOP(WITH GAPY .. ... ... .. . . ..., 111) %]+
2.7600 . SHIM, GOVERNCH VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING
BF 5136590 SHIM, 010" . e, AR{AR|AR| AR
13 5136591 SHIM, 078" . i i e AR|AR| AR{AR
2.7810 - SCREW ASSY., GOVERNOR BUFFER
5C 2156249 * SCREW, 283 .. ... ... 0ot 1
50 5177083 SCREW ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (WITH SPRING) ...... t{1]{s{t)j1 1
5183773  SCREW ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (WITH SPHINGY .. ..., 3 tlhi]t 1
5B ST9608B3 * SPRING, 2.3,453 SNIBBSY .. ... .. .. ...... 111
5196099 * SPRING, 2B3(SNT4BY) ... .........00vvnnnis 1
58 100002 BOLY, 1/4%28X1°{12.9001} ................ | 111
S155596 FWASHEREG.7120F .. ... ... . .. . . iirrrens 2 21212 2
BI7A286 FHNUTHIZO140) .. .. i i, 1 t 1]+ 1
58 120613 NUT, 174" (12,9120} ... ... .. ... . .. ... .... 111
5C 121802 NUT, 174" (128120} ..., .. iiiiiiiennns th
80 124925 NUT, 378724 {129120) . ... ... ... 0cvuuur-. 111111
4 USE WITH UPPER CONTROL HOUSING
LUBRICATION TUBE ONLY,
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A,
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO.
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS.
2.7819 - ROD ASSY., GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK
5A 5116331 * ROD ASSY, 2,3,4-53 (SPRING LOADED)
{GOVERNOR TO BELLCRANK} ............. 111
5121239 ROD, 2-53 (GOVERNOR TO BELL CRANK) .. ... ., 3
7A 5116209 LINK, 2,3 453 (A AND CENGINE} ............ 111
TA 5119166 LINK, 2,34-53(BANDDENGINE} ..........., 111
5121240 EINK, 2283 ... i 1
5122797 LINK, 2,343 (AAND CENGINE} ............ t{t {1111 i
5122798 LINK, 2.2.4-83 (B AND D ENGINE} ............ t{y vy s]v}ein
5125322 LINK, 2,3, 4-83{AENGINE} .................. 1
5125689 LINK, 2,3 48B3 {BENGINE) . ................. 1
BA 5118491 JOINT, 174" BALL {12.8680) ................ ats)z2
5125518 JOINT, 174" BALL{2.8940) . ................ 1
TA 51473485 FIN, LINK {TO INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE
EEVER) oottt it e AR REREEREEREEREEEREREER B
7A 103361 PIN, 1/16"X1/2" COTTER (12.8250) ......... SRS RN R R R
5150941 WASHER, 21/64° {27310} . ................ IR EREEREREEEEEE
142583 RETAINER, SPRING 3/16" {12.9640) .......... iR RN EEEEEEEEEREE
5126571 CLIP, SHUTDOWN CABLE {ON LINK)
(29422) .. . e 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} .............. AR| 3 |AR
5A 5116345 NUTE, 1/78%28 . 111
BA 121902 NUT, 1/4728 (129120} .. .................. 41414
120613 NUT, $/4"-28 (129120} ... . .............. 2
114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4°-28 (129120} ............... 1
* ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED BY D.D.A.
PROCURE FROM PIERCE GOV. CO,
UPLAND IND. FURNISH THEIR PART NO.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
NOV., 18986 PAGE 1.50 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




JFHG L NUMBER

HA
5A
A
5A

BA
5A

8A

BETROIT DIYESEL

PART

27820 -

5128278
5325107
5122732
5126243

2.7821 -

5121332
106327
163320
120376

27823 -

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

LEVER, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK

LEVER ASSY. 2,3,453 (A & BENG) ..........
SPRING .t viere et ieirenias
RING, SNAP (27150} .o\,
WASHER, SPRING .. ... viineir i e

BRACKET, GOVERNOQR TO INJECTOR
LINK BELL CRANK

BRACKET ..\ttt enens
BOLT, 5/167-18X3/8" (12.8001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) .............
NUT, 6/46" 18 (12,9120} . ....o0oenninnnn.s

B‘l;é..i. CRANK, GOVERNOR TO INJECYOR
LINK

5121198 4+ BELL CRANK, 2,3.4.83 ... .. ..............
5121199 -+ BELL CRANK, 23453 ... ... ... .............
5121247 -+ BELLCRANK, 263 .. .. ... ... ..........0 00

454512
100005
100006
120382
120380
454750
121902

27825 .

5116344
5121243
5119420
5116437
5121242
5118421
282t .

5116347

27830 -

5116262
b121262

PN, 3/16"X3/4" ROLLI{12.9300} ...........
BOLY, 1/4728X1 3/4" (128001 ... ..... ...
BOLT, 1/4"-28BX2" {12.8001} ................
WASHER, 1/27 (12,8180} ... .. . ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12.9200) ..............
NUT, 1/4"-28 LOCK §12.9120) ..............
NUT, $/47-28{128120) ..... ... ... .........
+ OBSOLETE.

BUSHING, GOVERNOR 7O INJECTOR
LINK BELL CRANK

BUSHING, 2,34.53 .. ... .. ... .. ... ... . ....
BUSHING, 283 ... .. ... ... .. .c.coviiann..
SLEEVE, 2,3.4-63 (AT BELL CRANK) ...... ...,
SLEEVE, 2,3 4-B3 (ATLEVER) ................
SLEEVE, 2-B3 ... ... .
WASHER, RETAINING . ...... ..., .: S

LEVER, MANUAL SHUTDOWN
LEVER, 2,3.4-53 .. 0 i,
ADAPTOR. CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOSR
CONTROL LINK
ADAPTOR, 2,3,4-563 (IN HEAD] {PLAIN

ENDY oo

ADAPTCOR, 2,3.4-83 N HEAD) {BEADED
END) .. e

NOV., 1986 PAGE

4
414
414
]
113
212
252
212
1
1
111
AR AR
AR AR
111
111
111
111
141
212
11
Tt 1
1.1t OF

P

AR

270004

COFYRIGHT 1966 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

e g




DETROIT DIESEL & 3 M#C ENGINES
2.7G00A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

NOV., 1586 PAGE

1.2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES oottt
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
LFIG . NUMBER ............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 4lslslajelaieial7ialB]a
4ial2l6]7|8lol7|1 889
8 8 8 0 7 6
2.7834 . BOOT, GOVEANOR TO INJECTOR LINK
54 5121385 BOOT oo 1h1h 1
5129705 HOSE, 7/8"IDXT5"L B R DENGY .......... T3 DR TR O A SO B A
5129707 HOSE, 7/8°1D.X1.26" L. {A& CENG) .. ....... EEREEEEEREEERE
5186840  CLAMP, 1 3/16" DIA. HOSE(B & D
ENG) (12,9660} ... ... 0ourreeann., ISR AR AR TN IR AT AR O
272855 CLAMP, 1 1/4" DIA. HOSE (A & C ENG)
(12.8660) . oot e 2{2]2j2 212[2]2
2.7890 - TUBE ASSY. GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATICN
58 5144093 TUBE ASSY., 2.3.4-53 (DEV. L. B.08 )
{CONTROL HOUSING, C & D
ENGINES) ..ottt 191 1
50 5144695  TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4.53 {DEV. L. 8.08)
{CONTROL HOUSING, A & B
ENGINESY ..ttt 1 1 11111
5109785 <+ * TUBE ASSY. 2, 3, 4-53 (DEV. L.
10.48) (WEIGHT HOUSING) ............... AR| AR AR] ARI AR AR] AR] AR] AR
5129726 @ TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {DEV. L. 11.36)
(WEIGHT HOUSING) ... ... .0ereenn... AR|ARIAR|AR| AR] AR| AR} AR] AR
5D 5143990  YEE, 1/4"1/4" TUBEX 1/8" PIPE ............ 1 1 141
5D 5186265 ELBOW, 1/4” TUBE X 1/8" PIPE 80
DEG. {7407T4Y ...\ AR| AR] AR AR AR AR| AR] AR] AR
8924170 CONNECTOR, 1/4” TUBE X 1/8" PIPE
(128480} ... ... . ARIARIAR] AR] AR Ari AR] AR] AR
443762  * EXTENSION, 1/B* PIPE{12.8540) ............ AR| AR AR] AR| AR] AR| AR AR] AR
+ THRU 30-3391,
@ EFFECTIVE WiTH 3D.3382.
+ OBSOLETE,
2.7910 - SPRING, GOVERNOR THHOTYLE LEVER
RETURN
5146132 SPRING (TORSION}HC & D ENGINE} .. ......... 1 1
5147598 SPRING (TORSION) {A & B ENGINE} .. ... ... .. 1 11t}1
2.7920 .- VALVE, GOVERNGCR DUAL SPEED
CONTROL SOLENOID
5124545 VALVE £220V.AC) o e 1
B1Z25032  VALVE(2ZOV.AC) ... .. 1
132908 BOLT. # 10-32X1/2" {12.000%) .. ............ 212
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.8200) .............. 212
120614 NUT, #£10-32 1281800 .. .................. 212
2.7922 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR SOLENOID VALVE
MOUNTING
5125991 BRACKET ..ottt 1]t
160001 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" (129001} ... ........... 212
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) .............. 212
1219802 NUT, 1/4"-28 (32,9180} ... ........c.co.... 212




DETROIYT DBDIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES . ...
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CEG L ONUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4141514 |6]4]{6]14]T7]4i8]4
414 6;7i6i19]711:8 18,9
8 8 0 7 6
279256 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE SUPPLY
5126003 <+ TUBE{DEV.L. 7 ¥1/327) ... .. ... .. ... .. H
51260056 .+ TUBE(DEV.L. 8 256/32"} ................... 1
5129848 ELBOW, 5/16" SEALASTIC 90 DEG. X
/47 PIPE{2.5210F ... ... .. oo it HE I
5138297 ELBOW ASSY., B/16" SEALASTIC 80
DEG. {12.8425) ... . ... ... . oo A
5177493 RING, SEAL 5/16" SEALASYTIC
£32.8436y ... .l 212
+ OBSOLETE.
20927 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE T0O GOVERNGR
5126006 FUBE{DEV.L. 806" ... ... ... ............. 101
5129848 ELBOW, 5/16" SEALASTIC 80 DEG. X
14" MPEEBZ10} .. .. . Tt
5138297 ELBOW ASSY., 5/16” SEALASTIC 80
DEG. {12.84258) ... ... ... .. .. ... ... ... 1¢1
5177493 RING, 5/16" SEALASTIC (12,9435 ... ... .. .. 212
27939 . TUBE, SOLENCID VALVE BRAIN
5125275 4 TUBE 2,3.4-53 (DEV. L 8 18/32) (HD.
TOVALVEY ... ... i H
5126004 -+ TUBE 2, 3, 4-53 (DEV. L. 8 7/8} (HD. TG
VALVE) ... ... 1
51260607 TUBE, 2.34-83ORAINI ... ... ... H
5126001 .+ TUBE 23483 {DHAINI ... ... ... ... ..., 1
5126012 TUBE ASSY.2,3.4-53 (DEV. L. 21 1/8y . ..... .. ¥
8924214 TEE, 1/8" PIPE(7.4886) ... ... ... ......... 1
5182216 -+ YEE 5/16"(7.4075) ... ... ... .. ... ... ... E
BY25085 ELBOW ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC TUBE
S0 DEG. (12.9428) . ... ... ... ... ... 112
89285092 CONNECTOR, /16" SEALASYIC TUBE
128418y . . 111
5177483 RING, /16" SEALASTIC TUBE
(129438} ... . ... ... i 318
5182629 CLIP{124080F ... ... ... ... . viivinnn. 141
178833 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1/2°{12.9001) .............. 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} .............. 111
+ OBSOLETE.
2.78945 - SEAL, GOVERNOR
5101140 SEAL . AR AR AR AR
2.7960C - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
58 5116025 * GEAR, 2,3,4.53 RA, RB. LC, LD RH.
BELDX 48 TEETHy ... ..., ............. 111 O T T O O T O O O A
5107076 + GEAR, 3,4-53 RA, RB, LC, LD {R.H. HELIX;
SETEETH) ... ... ... ... iiiien., 1] I T T O O O I I A O
8927961 @ GEAR, 3-53 {R.H. HELIX-56 TEETH,
STAMPED 8927361) . ................... 1
58 5116026 * GEAR, 2.3,4.53, LA, LB, RC, RD {L.H.
HELIG S TEETHY ... ... ... o e A TP P13 ]s{ 11N
8107077 + GEAR, 3,453 LA, LB, RC, RD (L.H. HELIX;
SG6TEETH) ... . ... ... .. .. tht TP+t v 111F1E1
8924991 @ GEAR, 3.53 f.H, HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED B924991} .. .................. 1
5C 5121223 GEAR, 2.63 {L.H. HELIX; 44 TEETH) ... ........ i
NOV., 1886 PAGE 113 OF  2.70004A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ... .
PARY 4 4 4 4 4
LFEG L ONUMBER .. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ..., 414456 & 6/417:i418|4
4l4j2i1617i6[(9;7 a9
L] 7 6
2.7960 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
{CONTD}
124%46 KEY, 5/32°X5/8" WOODRUFF
(1283800 ... e tit N A I N T O O O O N O B B
9434177 NUT, B/8"-18 LOCK{12.9140) .............. 111 LI U O O AR A

* THRU 30-170682 AND 4D-180838,

+ EFF,. WITH 3D-170883 AND
40180839,

@ EFF. WITH 3D-193526 FOR TURBO
APPLICATIONS ONLY.

NOV., 1886 PAGE .14 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1386 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 M#PC ENGINES DEYTROIT DIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOH

...................... TYPES e
PART 4 5 5 B 5 5
CFIG L NUMBER L. NAME AN DESCRIPTION .......... s{alois]o olslo |5
8iI9{1i0]4101610i8}0]011
2 7 9
2,7001 - GOVERNOR ASSY.
A GOVERNOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7045 THRU 2.7810 EXCEPT 2.7520,
2.7530 AND 2.7740, CLOSED LINKAGE
GOVE RNORS DO NOT INCLUDE ITEMS IN
2.7170.
5122796 * # GOVERNOR ASSY., 3, 453 VARIABLE
BI0TIA2E ot e 1
5129822 * GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4.53 CONSTANT
DUAL SPEED ...\ttt e, 1
5126435 * @ GOVEANOR ASSY,, 2, 3, 453
VARIABLE (5129737 . ... 1
5125437 * 3 GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453
VARIABLE (B129737) ... v ivnirveninnnas 1
5329821 * GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4.53 CONSTANT
DUALSPEED ...\ttt ievriiennnnan, 1
5125436 * # GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453
VARIABLE (51297381 ... ..0ovvuvnnnnnnns y
5125442 * # GOVERNOR ASSY. 2, 3, 4-53
VARIABLE (5129738) ... .vvvviuininnnnns 3
5126441 * # GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53
VARIABLE (51287370 ..o orerennan.. 1
5125440 * j GOVERNOR ASSY., 2. 3, 4.53
VARIABLE (5129738) ... ....oooiinein, 1
£$7126439 * # GOVEANOR ASSY,, 2,3.4-53
VARIABLE (B128737) ......coovveeenon.. 1
5124528 * i GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453
VARIABLE {5107142) . ......ovevuennn... 1
5124524 * j# GOVERNOR ASSY.. 2, 3, 453
VARIABLE{B107138) ... ... .coveovnn.. 1
180083 BOLT, 87167 18X1 /27 {12.9001) ........... 2212 21212t z2tzl2)2]2]2
5A 186679 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" {12.9001) ............ 2{z2i2l2]2i2{2f272fz2l2]2
BA 9414285  BOLT, 3/8".24X7/8" {12 PT. HD)
(12.800%) e at3i3lsi{slsjaiaiaizials
5145225  WASHER, 3/8” SEAL {24080} ............... arl 3tari 3]131313]3] 3 |ARjARIAR
8414322  WASHER, 3/8* 11291900 ........o.o0ini . 212121222121 2124i2121}2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200} ............. 2l2t2lz212]212121212}2}2
*+ ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED,
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE.
# FOR COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE
ASSEMBLY SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.7002 - NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR
5122166  NAMEPLATE ... ... ... . .uueeuiiiiron, thrjrlsdivd sl s bel el
145369 SCREW, #4X3/16” DRIVE (12,9067} ... ... .. 2lz2lz2]21z2iz2tz2)zlzl2]2]2
2. 7010 - GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER.GOVERNGR DRIVE
58 B116336  GASKET, 23453 ...\ .00 v, IENEEEEEEEE AR EEER R E
2.7045 . COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR.COMPLETE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
5126432 4 COVER ASSY, 2.3.483(C&DENG) ......... 1
6122721 @ COVER ASSY., 2,3.4.53(C& DENG) ... ...... 1
126433 3 COVER ASSY., 23,453 (A&BENG) ......... 1 111 1
5122722 @ COVERASSY., 2,3.4-53 (A& B ENGY ......... 1 141 1
5101768  RETAINER ... . ... ... ... .. ... ... 1 111 111
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



£

AN

no

G

SEH

5E.H

5K

5%

SE.H
5K
5K
BE.H
SE

8K
58K

5K

50

5D
5D

.. NUMBER

MPC

PARY

27045

8417526
453007

27051
5122742

2.7095

5125677
5125453
B125676
51254854

27170

5107147
455734
5124976
186647
120386
114493

27172 .

458734
5125063
103089

27174

5125426

27230

5122767
5144089
5122756
5144080
5126678

T\

ENGINES
270004  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR.COMPLETE
{CONTE

SCREW, 1/47-20X3/4" Fil.. HD. (WiTH
LOCKWASHER) {12.8010) ................
SCREW, 1/4--20X1" (W/LW) {12.9025) .......
® THRU 2D-6491, 3D-310, 4D-849, NOT
SERVICED COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR REPLACEMENT USE
ITEM MARKED #, A ND ONE SPRING IN
2.7910, 5146132 {C & D ENGINES) OR
5147598 {A & B ENGINES),
# EFF. WITH 2D-6482, 3D-311, 4D-850.

- GASKET., GOVERNOR COVER
GASKET, 23483 ... . ... ... ... .. ...,

- SBHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR THROGTTLE

A LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES
PINS N 27170 AND 27172,

LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY,, 23483 ..........
LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY.. 23483 .. ........
LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 23453 . ....... ..
LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 2,34-83 ... ... ...

- LEVER, GOVERNCH COVER THROYYLE
SHAFT

LEVER, 23453 (2.9361%) ... .. ... ...........
PIN, $1/8"X3/4"{12.8300) ... ..............
BOLT, EYE .. .
BOLT, 1/4°-20X17{12.8001%) ... .. ..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (1292000 .. .......... ..
LOCKNUT, 8/16%-24 {EYE BOLY)

27170y ..o

BRACKEY, GOVERNOR YHROTTLE SPEED
ADJUSTING SHAFT

PIN, 1/8"X3/4" SPRING (129300} ..........,
BOLT, ADJUSTING . ... ... .. ... ........
NUT, #1224 {12.8190) ... ... ...........

- SPRING, GOVERNCR THROTTLE SPEED
ADRJUSTING

SPRING, 2,3 4-83{REDPAINT} .. .............

« HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNQR CONTROL

@ HOUSING, 23453 (ABBENG) .............
HOUSING, 234-83 (A& BENG) .............
F#FHOUSING, 23483 (C&DENGY .............
HOUSING, 2,3.4-63 (C .
HOUSING ASSY., 2,3.4-63 {A & B ENG.}
UNCLUBDES BUSHINGS) ... ... ... ... ...

NCV., 1988 PAGE

DEYRO!T DIESEL

..................... TYPES ... e
4 8 B 5 5
141615 ]0;5j0(5{0 1{8
gi{8j1{jej4i0j6|0]B{O}O]1
9 2 § 7 b: ] 1
4 41 4 414
1 1114 111
H 111 111
3
: 1
1 1
1 1
1 Tt 111
1)1 (I B O A
]t LI 2 I O O O B
1 T 111
1 T 111
212 2i212{212
111 O T O I I
22 2212122
212 2{212121%2
111 (O T O O
H 1]t 1
H HE I H
1
H
111 1

2.1 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

¥ WL
1086 e AL MO‘ORS coRY



DETROLIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.7G00CA MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ..ot et
PART 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG . NUMBER. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... alalslale 6lal7ialsla
sislz2]lsi7|6l9j7{1]8]8]|9
8 6 0 7
2.7925 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE SUPPLY
5126003 .+ TUBE{DEV.L. 7 11/327) ... .oiiiieaiann. 1
5126005 4+ TUBE{DEV.L. 8 25/32%) ........oevenieens 1
51298848  ELBOW, 5/16 SEALASTIC 90 DEG. X
1747 PIPE (25210} o @ovrinseneinnesn 1] 1
5138297  ELBOW ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC 90 _
DEG. (12.9425) .. ..o\ ens 111
5177493  RING, SEAL 5/16” SEALASTIC
12,9435} 0o e 212
+ OBSOLETE.
2.7927 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE TO GOVERNOR
5126006  TUBEDEV.L 9.06") . ..... P T 1]
5129848  ELBOW, 5/16" SEALASTIC 80 DEG. X
178" PIPE{2.5210F ... ... 0 oviiennaann. : 111
5138297  ELBOW ASSY. 5/16" SEALASTIC 80
DEG. {12.9425) ..o v'orr e 111
5177493  RING, 5/16° SEALASTIC (12.8435) ... ........ 212
2.7930 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE DRAIN
5125276 -+ TUBE, 2.3,4-53 (DEV. L. 8 18/32) {HD.
TOVALVE) - oo e 1
5126004 < TUBE, 2, 3, 4-53 (DEV. L. 8 7/8) (HD. TO
VALVEL o e 1
5126007  TUBE, 23,453 (OBAIN} .................... 1
5126001 + TUBE, 23453 (DRAIN) ... ...00veeeneenn. 1
5126012  TUBE ASSY.2,34-53 (DEV. L. 21 1/8} ........ |
8924214  TEE 1/8" PIPE (74586} ............c.coua. 1
BAB2216 4+ TEE B/16" (7A075) ...\ i iirienrnanns 1
8925085  ELBOW ASSY., 5/16" SEALASTIC TUBE
80 DEG. {12.9428) ... .o 12
8925092  CONNECTOR, 5/16” SEALASTIC TUBE
FIZ9ATB) oot e e 111
5177483  RING, 5/16" SEALASTIC TUBE
1129438} ... ... ........... T als
BIB2629  CLIP(12.4080) ... .. e, 1] 1
179833 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1/2" (12.8001) .............. 1] 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. 111
+ OBSOLETE.
2.7945 - SEAL, GOVERNOCR
BIOT180 SEAL ...t e, AR| AR AR AR
2.7960 . GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
58 5116025 * GEAR, 2,3.4-53 RA, RB, LC. LD (&H.
HELIX; 49 TEETH) .......... DU 11 BRI EEEEERRE RN ERR
5107076 + GEAR, 3,453 HA, RB, L.C, LD (R.H. HELIX;
BB TEETH) ..o ooe e no oo oo neerens 113 tledsbrbabeleleds
8927961 @ GEAR, 3-53 (RH. MELIX56 TEETH,
STAMPED 8SZ279B1) . ...oooveeieenen .. 1
5B 5116026 * GEAR, 2,3.4-53, LA, LB, RC. BD {LH.
HELIX: 49 TEETH) .. oot oo 11 BRI N ENEEIEE RN
5107077 .+ GEAR, 3,4-53 LA, LB, RC, RD (L.H. HELIX;
B8 TEETH) ... @ oo oo oo 1] 1 SR EEEEEREEE R ERE
8924991 @ GEAR, 3-563 {LH. HELIX-56 TEETH;
STAMPED 8924981} .................... 1
5C 5121223  GEAR, 2-53 (LH. HELIX; 44 TEETH) ........... 1
NGV., 1886 PAGE 113 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1888 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETRQIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES . et

PARY 4 4 4 4 4
RGO NUMBER ..ol NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 414|674 8 6i14:7]418: 4
414 6|{?7161917 8{8;9
8 6 0 7 8

2.7960 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
{CONT'D

124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF :

C1Z.93B0) e 111 £ 20 T T O U O O O N O

9434177 NUT, 5/87-18 LOCK {12.9940) .............. 111 A EEEEREREREREERERN
* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180038, : '
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND
4D-180938,
@ EFF WITH 30183826 FOR TURBO
APPLICATIONS ONLY.

NOQV., 1986 PAGE .14 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

..................... TYPES .. . s
PART 4 5 5 5
GG OO NUMBER .. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 914{0|5;0|5|0|5|0|5|1|5
BiI9|1]{0 0160|8001
9 2 5 7 9 3
2.7230 - HOUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR CONTROL
{CONY'D}
5125674 HOUSING ASSY., 2,3.4.53 (C & D ENG)}
ENCLUDES BUSHINGS) .. ..., ........... 1)1 1 1
5116262 ADAPTOR NJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BOOT)2,34853(27830) ................. 1 11t 111
5K 5125082 BUSHING, 23453 ... ... ................. 2412 22121212
105451 GASKET, 3/8" COPPER{12.9360) ............ H H
113699 BOLY, 3/87.24X31/2" (129001} ... ......... % 1
@ NOY SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5144089 AND {1) 8924749 PLUG,
# NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5144090 AND {1} B924749 PLUG.
2.7250 - SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNCR OPERATING
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES iTEMS iN
2.7255 AND 2.7280.
5122753 SHAFY ASSY, 2.3,4-863 (A & B ENG)}
(INCLUDES BEARING IN 2.7260) .......... 1 1]t 1
5322752 SHAFY ABSY., 2.3,4-B3{C & D ENG))
(INCLUDES BEARING IN 2.7280) .......... i
5125191 SHAFT, 23453 A&BENGY ... ........... 101 1
5125180 SHAFT, 23453{C&DENG) ............... 1]t 1 1
27255 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR OPERATING
1) 51227851 SHAFT, 23483 ... . ... . i 1 ]t Tt
27287 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFY
S5 122754 TUBE e 200 T 2 T T T T O O O O I O
2.7260 . BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFTAPPER
5D 9431894 BEARING ....... ... .. . .. i b 111 141
BK 9431895 BEARING ... ... ... ... . o, 1]t 1TP11T1i1
8K 5125154 SHIELD ... ... e 111 O T T O
88, 9421917 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.,
H10-24XT/167{12.9028) ..., ........... 1 111
5D 120391 WASHER, #£10{129180) .................. 1 i1 111
27270 . BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER
50K 9431887 BEARING .. ... ... ... .. .. ................. 20 20 T S T T B T T T O T T O O O O O
5D.K 9413284 RING. SNAP (BEARING TO HOUSING) . ........ T11{13 111111ty
5K 274844 AING, SNAP (BEARING TO SHAFT} ... ........, T3 L0 T O O
2.7280 - LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7300.
5D 5122750 LEVER ASSY, 2,3,4.53 (A & BENGINE} ........ i I A 3
S0 5122749 LEVER ASSY., 2,3, 4-53 {C & D ENGINE) ... ... b
5D 5150898 SCREW (GAP ADJUSTING} ................ .. 1 1] 1711
NOV., 1988 PAGE 2.2 OF  2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFIG

8D

5D K
5D.K
BLK

BD
5K

5D
5
5D

5D

DK
50K

BhK

L S

.. NUMSBER

PART

2.7280 -

1144982

272940 -

5122741
9425382
120217

2.7300

53122746
455297

2.7310

5122743

142583
5150941

27315 -

5122745

2.7340 -

$12973G
5128731
5119127
3428477

2.7380 -

HI22787
5122748
5126042
5125043
110529

2.7475 .
5122738

4

il

* a4 o

ENGINES

2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERAYING
SHAFT-UPPER {CONT'DY

LOCKNUY, 1/47.28 {12.9120)

FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT-LOWER

EORK oo ottt et e
SCREW, #10-32X5/8° (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.8200)

PN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
tEVER

PIN e
MN, B/32°X1/87 {12.8270)

LEVER AND PIN ASSY. GOVERNOR
DAFFERENTIAL

A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.7315.
LEVER ASSY.

RETAINER, 3/16" {SPRING) {12.9640}
WASHER, 23/647

PiN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER

HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT

HOUBSING ASSY, {C AND O ENGINE}
HOUSING ASSY {A AND B ENGINE}
BUSHING (WEIGHT SHAFT END}

PLUG, CUP 15/16" DIA {3.4030)

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY,,
GOVERNOR WEIGHT

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE C1.

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2,3,4-53

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY, 2,3.4.53

SHAFT AND CARRBIER ASSY, 2,3.4.53

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2.5 4-53

SCREW, #10-24X1/47 8L, (12,3030}

* NOTY SERVICED, 1LISTED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY, USE COMPONENT
PARTS,

SPACER, GOVERNOR WEIGHY SHAFT

SPACER, 1/4"X. 84" LD, (BETWEEN
GEAR AND BEARING) 2, 3, 4.53

NOV., 1986 PAGE

4 5 5
214065} 0
B:®i11074
g 2
1 HE I
IEREBEEEE
21221212
2lzl2j]2]2
H 111
1t
H 131
1 111
1 Tt
1 L
]
1 Tt
1133 v p 41t
tptE1l 1
E
1Pl i
U I I T I I
I N I I B I I
2.3 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROIT DIESEL

I RS

TYPES

5
0;i b6
670
7
111
212
22
111
1

1
Tt
111
1]t
]t
111

B B ek

—_

)

-l

B T

wh




MPC

27520
B152716

186628
103320

27530

5150193

27850

5124417
5153629

2.7563

5125418

2.7600

5123922

5123923

27610

5113867

27612

$125603

5125604
5133752

27620
51245681

2.7630

5126449
9414499

5125480
5156768

ENGINES

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNCR

- COVER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING

= COVER (3.4223}
= BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.9009)
= LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12,9200}
= RECHHRED WHEN FUEL BUMP 1S KOT
BRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR.

- GASKET, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
COVER

= GASKEY {5 1010}
= REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP 1S NOY
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR.

- SPRING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED

+ SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (TWOQ RED STRIPES)
SPRING, 2,3,4-B3 (TWO ALUMINUM
STRIPES)

+ OBSOLETE

- PLUNGER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER

- SHIM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING

SHIM, 010" THICK
SHIM, 5007 THICK

- RETAINER, GOVERNOR HiGH SPEED
SPRING

RETAINER

- GUIDE, GOVERNOR SPRING
GUIDE. 2.3,4-53

- COVER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

COVER ASSY., 23453 ... ... .. ... ......
SCREW, 5/16".24X1 1/2" SET

$12.9076) . .
PLUG, B/8°X1B ... .
GASKET, 21/32" (COPPER) (4.4170)

NOV., 1886 PAGE

4 ] 5
914j0{510
819111014
8 2
H
b
1 H
AR AR
AR AR
1 H
1 1
1 1
1 H
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 t
1 1
2.4 GF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROIT DEESEL




5 3 MFPC ENGINES DETROGIT DiIESEL
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES . o e
ot slalolslolslalslals]|i]s
FIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ ai4
s|leslt1iojasjolelo{Bio]o]
: 2 i 9 1
27635 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW
5125419 HOUSING, 2,3.4-53 . .. . . . e H 1
3G 445520 AOLT, 5/16°-18X3 1/2°{12.9001 ....... ... 2 2
3G 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/187 {12.9200) ..., ... .... 2 z
2. 7650 . GASKET. GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER
8922593 GASKET . e 2 2
2.7680 - HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE E1.
5172555 # HOUSING ASSY., 3.4-83 (A & B ENGINE} ... ... 1
5127655 @ ¥ HOUSING ASSY., 3,453 (A & B ENG)}
(BI3966Z) . 3
5183479 # HOUSING ASSY., 23483 (A& BENGY ....... 1
5126842 @ * HOUSING ASSY., 2,3.4-53A &S
ENGIEBI39662) ... ..o i 3
5179124 # HOUSING ASSY., 2.3,4-B3(C& DENGY ....... 1
5126841 @ * HOUSING ASSY., 2.3.4531C&D
ENGI{B139262) ... ... .. . . . i 1
3F 8445520 BOLY, 8/16°-18X3 1/2" (12800 ........... 2 212
5E 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} .. ........... 2 212
# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE; EARLY TYPE WITH 3/4°
COUNTERBORE FOR SHAFT PACKING.
FOR COMPLETE REPL ACEMENT USE
ITEMS MARKED @.
@ |LATE TYPE, B/8" BORE, NO
COUNTERBORE FOR PACKING.
* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
FARENTHESES WHICH INC ORPORATES
A NEW WIDER ROLLER BEARING.
2.7700 - GASKET, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING HOUSING
3F Be22593 GASKET{2.7650F . ......... . ........ o 1 tit
2.7740 - LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
CONTROL
5151518 LEVER{Z.TITOY ..o e, 1
186647 BOLT, 1/4720X17{(12.90061) ... ........... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 {12.9200) ............., 1
2.77690 - SPRING, GOVEANOR VARIABLE SPEED
F 5127397 SPRING (TWO LIGHT BLUE STRIPES) .. .. ..... 1 L
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.5 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




&

JHG L

BF

5F

BF

5¢
8F

5F
&F

50

5D

A
TA

PARYT

NUMBER . ..

27770

5162661

27780

5152939

277980

5137276

277956

5171784
5174430

2.7800

5136590
513659

27810

5177083
5183773
H185596
5174286
144925

27819

5122797
5122788
51258322
5125689
5125323
5125688
5125618
5147345

103361
5150941
142583
51258571

114492

ENGINES

2.0G00A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- PLUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER

- GUIDE, GOVERNCGR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER

- RETAINER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

RETAINER

- STOP, GOVERNGH VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

STOP, 2,3,4-63 (WITH STEP)
STOP, 2,3,4-53 (WiTH GAP)

- SHIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

SHIM, 010"
SHiM, .078°

« SCREW ASSY. GOVERNOR BUFFER

SCREW ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (WITH SPRING)
# SCREW ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (WITH SPRING)
# WASHER {4.7120}
# NUT {12.9140)

NUT, 3/8°-24 {12.9120)

# USE WITH UPPER CONTROL HOUSING

LUBRICATION TUBE ONLY.

- ROD ABSY. GOVERNOR TO iNJECTOR
LINK

LINK, 2,3,4-63 (A AND C ENGINE} ... .........
LINK, 2.3.4-53 (B ANDDENGINE) ............
LINK, 23483 {AENGINF}Y . ................
LINKC 23 4-853(BENGINE) ... .............
LINK, 2.3 4B3{CENGINE} ..., .............

LINK, 2,3,4-53 (D ENGINE}
JOINT, 1/4” BALL (2.8940} .. ..... . . ..
PN, LINK (TO INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE

LEVER) ..o
PIN, 1/16"X1/2" COTTER (12.9250)
WASHER, 21/64% (2.7310) ... .... .. ... ..
RETAINER, SPRING 3/18" {12.9640)
CLIP, SHUTDOWN CABLE (ON LINK}

{2.9422)

NOV., 1986 PAGE

4
94
819
9
H
i
2
1
H
1
1
1
H
t]1
111
1
1
i
H

DETRO!T DIESEL

.............. TYPES ... .

5 5 5 5

086810 GiB| O 115

LR Ci810|8BI0I0}1
2 7 b 1
t L2
1 Tt
1 111
t 111
1 111
AR AREAR
AR AR} AR

141 P11 191313111

i {11 {1{1§1(1

2 2{212{z2z12{2i2

% {1y i{1{1{14i1
H 141
111 LN
i1 111

11 1
{1 1

1 1 1

1 H 1

1 L A R B I I

TP1Tp vt 3141

I IO T T T O O OO O
11 111
I T

1 L N A O B B A

1 1P ]3] 1

2.6 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CHIG L NUMBER

5A

5D

50

5D
5D

L

3

MPC

PARY

2.7820
5125278
5125277
5125107

5122732
5126243

2.7830

5116262
5121252

2.7834
5121385
$128705
5129707

5186840
RTI2BBE

27837

161464
5150941
142583

3290569

2,7890Q

5144083

5144695

51097885
5128726

5143990
5166265

8524170
443762

ENGINES

2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- LEVER, GOVERNOR TO INJECYOR LINK

LEVER ASSY., 2,34-B3{A&BENG) ..........
LEVER ASSY. 23453 {(C&DENG) ..........
i L R
RING, SNAP {(2.7150} . ............ e
WASHER, SPRING .........oovriernonnnn,

- ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK

AD&!;’E!;{)R, 2,3,4-53 N HEAD IPLAIN
S
ADAPYDR, 2,3,4.53 (IN HEAD) BEADED

ENDY e e

- BOOT, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK

BOOT ittt
HOSE, 7/8°LD.X.76"L. (B &R DENGY ... .. ... ..
HOSE, 7/8"1.D.X1.26"L (A& CENGY .........
CLAMP, 1 3/16" DIA. HOSE {12.9660) . ..., ...
CLAMP, 1 1/4” DIA. HOSE (A & C ENG)
(12.9680) ...

- WIRE, GOVERNOR MANUAL SHUTDOWN
LEVER

PIN, WIRE SWIVEL {2.9426) . ...... .. ........
WASHER, 21/64" (27310} ... .. ..........
RETAINER, 13/64" {(SPRING(12.9640) ... .....
CLP,WIRETB320) ..., ... .. i,

- TUBE ASS8Y., GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION

TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (DEV. L. 8.08)
{CONTROL HOUSING, C & D
ENGINESY . ...
TUBE ASSY., 2, 3. 4-53 (DEV. L. 8.08)
{CONTROL HOUSING, C & D
ENGINESE oot e
+ * TUBE ASSY,, 2,3,4.53 {DEV. L. 10.48)
(WEIGHT HOUSING) .. ........... ... .....
@ TUBE ASSY., 2,3,4.-53 {DEV. L. 11.36)
(WEIGHT HOUSINGY .....................
TEE, 1/47-1/4" TUBE X 1/8" PIPE ... _........
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE X 1/8" PIPE 90
DEG. (74074} .. ..o
CONNECTOR, 1/4” TUBE X 1/8 PIPE
(12.8460) ... 0o
* EXTENSION, 1/8° PIPE (12.9540) ............
* THRU 3D-3381.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-3392.
+ OBSOLETE.

NQV., 1986 PAGE

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

ok n

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

ey

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

Iy

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

27 QF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1286 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

JEIFAr A3

AR
AR

AH

AR
AR

-

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

JEE N R Y

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

o

etk

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

kb

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR




E3 MPC ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
2.7000A  MECHANICAI GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .. .
PART 4 5 5 5
G L NUMBER, ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... si{alo 0 o{s]o 1i86
giojtjoi{4joljejolaloloi
9 7 1
2.7910 - SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE LEVER
RETURN
5146132 SPatNé; 23,453 (TORSIONIIC & D ,
T
5147598 SPRING, 2.3,4-53 (TORSION} (A & B
BNG. L e e 1 ti 1
2.7920 . VALVE, GOVERNOR DUAL SPEED
CONTROL SCLENOID
5124545 VALVE 220V, ACH oo e 1
5126032 VALVE 220V, AC) .. i 1
132908 BOLT, #10-32X1/2" (128025} .............. 2 2
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (1282000 ... ........... 2 2
120614 NUF, #£10-32 (1281908 ... .t viiniinnennnn. 2 2
2.7922 . BRACKET, GOVERNOR SOLENOID VALVE
MOUNTING
5125991 BRACKET .. e, 3 1
100001 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/6” {12.8001} .............. 2 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200} .............. 2 2
121902 NUT, 1/4728{128180) ... ......oovron. .. 2 2
2.7925 . TUBE, SOLENCID VALVE SUPPLY
5126003 4+ TUBE, 23453 (DEV. L. 711/32) .. ......... 1
5126005 + TUBE, 2,3 4.53(DEV. 1. 6 25/32) ............ 1
5129848 ELBOW, 5/16° SEALASTIC 90 DEG. X
/4" PIPELZB2100 ... ... .. i s, 1 1
8925085 ELBOW ASSY. 5/18" SEALASTIC 80
DEG. (12,9425} .. ... ... e 1 1
5177493 RING, SEAL 5/16" SEALASTIC
E12.8435) ... 2 2
-+ OBSOLETE,
2.7927 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE TO GOVERNOR
5126006 TUBE(DEV. L. S.06™ .. .. 1 1
5129848 ELBOW ASSY., 5/16” SEALASTIC 80
DEG. X 1/4" PIPE{2.5210} ... .. ... 0. ... 1 1
8925085 ELBOW ASSY., 5/16” SEALASTIC 90
DEG. (12.89425) ............ i, 1 1
BE177493 AING, 5/16" SEALASTIC (12,9438} ... ... .. .. 2 2
2.7930 - TUBE, SOLENGID VALVE DRAIN
5128278 4 TUBE, 2,3.4.53 {DEV. L. 8 18/32 ) HD.
TOVALVE) .. ... . .. 1
8126004 # TUBE, 2,3,4-53 {DEV. 1. 8 7/8 }{HD. TO
VB e 1
5126007 TUBE, 2,3,4.83 (DEAINY ... ... . ... |
51260071 # TUBE 23453 {DRAING ... ... . ... . ... ... 1
B126012 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. 4. 21 1/8") ... .. ... ... .... 1
8924214 TEE, 1/8" PIPE{T 4586} .. ........0.o....... 1
SIB2216  F TEE B/16°{7.4078) ... . ... ... 1
8825085 ELBOW ASSY., 5/18" SFALASTIC TUBE
QO DEG. {12.8425) ... ... ... .. 1 2
89265092 CONNECTOR, 5/16* SEALASTIC TUBE
12,8418} ... ... 3 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2.8 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 18986 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION



MPFC ENGINES
2. 70004 MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
PART
FIG .. NUMBER . ... ..., ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ...
2.79306 - TUBE, SOLENOQID VALVE DRAIN
{CONT'D}
5177493 RING, /16" SEALASYIC TUBE
{12.9435) ... .
5182629 CLP{1240B0) ... .. ... .. .. ............
179833 BOLY, 3/B716X1/2" (129001 ..., ... .. ...
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ..............
# CBSOLETE.
2.7945 . SEAL, GOVERNOR
5101140 SEAL L e
27960 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
3B 5116025 * GEAR, 3,4-83 RA, RB, LC, LB (RH HELIX;
ASTEETHE ... oL
B107076 + GEAR, 3,4-53 RA, RB, |.C, LD (RH HELIX;
SEYEETHY (. ...
3B 5116026 * GEAR, 3,4-53 LA, 1B, RC, R {Li4 HELIX:
AGTEETH) ... i i e
5107077 + GEAR, 3,453 LA, LB, RC, RD {LH HELIX;
BETEETH) ... . i iiiiaii it
* THRU 3D-170682 AND 4D-180938.
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND
40.180938.
G 5121223 GEAR{LH. HELIX; 44 TEETH} ................
124546 KEY, /32" X8/8" WOODRUFF
(1289380 .. ... ... . ..l
89434177 NUT, 65/8"-1B LOCK {12.9140) ... ..........,
27975 - BRACKEY, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING
K 5128407 BRACKET, 2,3,4-53C & DENGINES} ... .. ...
iK 5125408 BRACKET, 2.3.4-B3 (A& BENGINES) .........
K 122007 BOLT, B/16"-18X3/47 {12.8001) ............
120214 LOCKWAGSHER, 67167 (129200 .............
2.7980 - SPRING, THROTYLE BOOSTER
K 5125426 SPRING(2.7174) ... . it ii i
2.7982 . EYE, THROYTYLE BOQOSTER ADJUSTING
K 5124976 SCREW (27170} ... ... ... ... o s,
120393 WASHER, 6/167(12.9180) .................
iK 114493 LOCKNUT, 8/16"-24 2.7170) ...............

NOV., 1986
COPYRIGHY

PAGE

4
9|4
819
E
3
H
1
H
AR
141
141
111
111
111
141
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
2.9 OF

DETROIT DIESEL

.............. TYPES .. i
5 2] 5
0(5]0 01508 |1]5
1{ij0t4l0j6i0igliolo!l
2 7 9 1
2]
1
1
1
AR AR AR| AR
0 I 2 O T T TN IO O O O N B O
{1111 {1§1{1¢1
200 2 O T T T IO O OO N B O
00 I 2 T T T I O O IO O O
1
T3 1P 11318131
{1111 {11141
H
1 1
2 212
2 212
H 11
1 111
Z 2iz
2 242
2.7000A

1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CFG L NUMBER

§J
58

DETROCI!T DIESEL
2. 7000A

PARY

2.760%

5125382 *
5116008
5116009
531160086 *

#*

*

L 3

51265623
5126521 *

*

85126522
5126625
5127064

*

*

51291356 +
5128142 *

180083
186679
179850
84142885
5148225
8414322
3103320
103321

27602 -
51221686
145369

27010 -

51213485
5119428
5116336

MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

GOVERNOR ASSBY.

A GOVERNQR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
27002, 270485 THRU 2.78 10 EXCEPT
27168, 2.7520, 27530 AND 2,7740, CLO
SED LINKAGE GOVERNORS DG NOT
INCLUDE {TEMS iN 2.7170. V.53
GOVERNORS NG NOT INCLUDE ITEMS IN
27470,

GOVERNOR ASSY., 6V53 (VARIABLE)

BIO3TOB) oo
GOVERNOR ASSY., VB3 (VARIABLE}

BYOBTBOY vt
GOVERNOR ASSY., 6VS3 (VARIABLE}

(BIOB792) .o
GOVERNOR ASSY., BY53 {LIMITING)

BIOBTBB) .ottt
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3. 4-53 (LIMITING)

BAOTI2B) it
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 (LIMITING}

BIOTI32) o
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 (LIMITING)

BIOTIZN .
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 (LIMITING)

B1O7127) .
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 {LIMITING)

(BHOT1B0} ..o ovi e,
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53

{CONSTANT DUAL SPEED} {5129823) .. .. ..
GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4.53

(VARIABLEY(B10T141) ... ... ... .. ...
BOLT. 8/16"-18X1 1/2" {12.8001} ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 3/4° {12.9001} ............
BOLT, 3/87-24X7/8" (12 FT.HDY ............
WASHER, 3/8% COPPER (12,9190} ... .......
WASHER, 3/8° {12.9190} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16% (12.9200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (129200} ..............
* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE

AVAILABLE: FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN

PARENTHESES.

NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR

GASKET, GOVERNOR TO
BLOWER-GOVERNOR DRIVE

GASKET, 6VB3 (TO END PLATE) ............,
GASKEY, 6VE3 (TOBLOWERY ...............
GASKET, 2,3,4.53

NOV., 1988 PAGE

3 OF

MW R

2. 7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MWk

MR W MR

MmO MR

MMaWWw MW

L3R

MWK MW

RMMWE MR

[GC R NI P




DEYROGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPEC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .ot
PART 5 5 5 5 8 5
CFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 116i1|5]2]5i3i5j4i5{6|86
211 t{2i3i1i3|lsisi{2i6
3 5 o 2 4 4
2.7045 . COVER ASSY. GOVEANCR-COMPLETE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXKDOWN AS
INDICATED.
5126641 .+ COVER ASSY.. V53 (VARIABLE) (PAGE
AN BIOBTEZY .ot thtft
5126648 * COVER ASSY., 6V53 {LIMITING} (PAGE
ATh ot 1
5129682 @ = COVER ASSY., BVE3 LIMITING)
{(PAGE B1)} (5103748} ..............c.... 1
5126428 .+ COVER ASSY. 2,3,4-53 LIMITING} (C &
D ENG){PAGE A1) (B107124) ............. 1§11
5126428  COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (LIMITING} (A &
BENGIPAGE AT} - oevrrinianenninnens 1
5126983 1 COVER ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (LIMITING}{C &
D ENG)}{PAGE B1}{S107128) ............. 1
5126433  COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (VARIABLE AND
CONSTANT}{A & B ENGJ (PAGE A1} . ...... 1 t]111
5144196  RETAINER .............c.coveenrierrninnnn. 1
BIO1768  RETAINER ... ..., 11111
453007 SCREW, 1/4"-20X1" (W/LW) {12.8028} ..... .. 111711 1
54 9417926  SCREW, 1/4"-20X3/4* FIL. HD. (W/LW)}
(129010) 0.t sleisiz]{salalalalataiala
* THRU 6D-533, NOT SERVICED,
COMPONENTS AVAILABLE. FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE
5103748,
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 60-534. FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE
5103748,
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
PART NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
2.7051 - GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
5J 5121342  GASKET. BVB3 .. ... .. e, 11111}
SEH 5122742  GASKET. 2.3.453 ... .. ..ooovrin, I BN IR O BT BT I
2.7095 - SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR THROTTLE
A LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES
PINS IN 2.7170 AND 2.7172.
5K 5125454 | EVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 2,3.4.53 .......... 1
5K 5125453  LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY., 23483 .......... 1
2.7165 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFT
BHJ 5183042  LEVER 2,8453(2.9410) ... .. ..., EEEERRE 1
BH,J 443603 BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" {12.8001) ... ... ...... 1
5MJ 175796 BOLY, 1/4°-20X7/8% (12.8001} .............. 1117+ 1
5H.J 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12,9200} ... ........... BEEERE 1
27170 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROYTLE
SHAFT
3J BIST1619  LEVER BVB3 .. ... ... .o, ARRERE
SEM 5107147  LEVER 2,3 453(2.9361) ................ .. 111111 111]1
51083861 CLIP{2.9408) ... ... ...ooviriiinni, 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION

T S T m—




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES .. it
PART 5 5 5 5 5
LG L NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... T8 1|52 3i5{4/ 5165
2i17/aj1i2l3isisa 5{2i6
3 5 0 2 4 4
2.7170 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE
SHAFT (CONTD}
5§J 213546 BOLT, 1/4°-20X1" (129001} ................ IEEEEEEREREREEE 11111
SEJ 1203860 {OCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200) .. ... .........  EEEEEEREREEEERE 11111
2.7230 - HOUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR CONTROL
5J 121001 HOUSING ASSY., V53 (INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 2.7230 THAU 2.7300} .......... IEREERE
5D 6122756 # HOUSING, 2,3,453 (C & D ENGINES)
(B1A4090) ...\t it 111 1
5D 5122757 3 HOUSING, 2,3,4-63 (A & B ENGINES)
(5144088} ... .. ... .. .. ..., 1] ti1]t
5J 5116071 PIN, 6V53 {TO CYLINDER BLOCK END
I £ IR ERBAR
5. 141242 PIN, DOWEL 3/8°X7/8" (TO BLOWER)
(128290} ... ... .., 212122
5. 5119314  PIN, 3/8"X1.68" 6VE3 {CONTROL LINK
LEVER SHAFTY . ... .t evrisinnerennnnis 1Thrpelt
5J 5150942 PIN, DOWEL 6V53 (COVER ALIGNING) ........ 2f212}2
9417025 PLUG, 1 3/4" EXPANSION (REAR OF
HMEGS ot vttt RIERIERR
B5J 116337 PLUG, 1 1/16" EXPANSION {12.8330) .. ... ... EERERE
9421753  PLUG, 1 1/8" CUP{128320) ................ 1]
BJ 5126069 ADAPTOR, INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
BOOTBVER ... ..., 'eririnnnnnnins.. 2222
5116262  ADAPTOR, INJECTOR CONTROL LINK
8OOT, 2,3.4-53{2.7830) ................. IR NN EEREEE R
105451 GASKET, 3/8* COPPER {12.9360} ............ 1 1
113699 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1/2" (BUFFER SCREW
HOLEJ{12.9001) .. ... 0 on i nnennn .. 1 1
# NOT SERVICED:; USE NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND INCLUDE 8924749
PLUG.
2.7250 - SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR OPERATING
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.7255, 2.7280,
2.7260 AND BEARING IN 2.7300,
5121458 SHAFT ASSY, 6VS3 .. ... ................ 11t}
5122753 SHAFT ASSY., 2,3,4.53 (A AND B ENG.) ....... 111 ti1]1
5122782  SHAFT ASSY, 2,3,453{CANDDENG) ....... 111 1
2.725%5 - SHAFT, GOVERNOR OPERATING
5J 51241339 SHAFT, 8VS3 . ... ... .. ...l tliled
5D 5122751 SHAFT, 23453 ... . 0o, IEEEEEREEERENER
2.7257 - TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
DK B1227B4  TUBE, 23453 ... .. ..ot EREEREREEREEEE!
2.7260 - BEARING, GOVERNOGR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
BDJ 9431894  BEARING . ........ ... ... ... IR I O T AT AT A N A A OO O
5D 9421917 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.,
H#10-24X7/16" (128028} ............... RN R EEEEER R R
120391 WASHER, #10 (128180} ... ............... 1 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.2 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CETROIY RDIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
27000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES . i
PART 5 -] 5
CFIG L LONUMBER. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 1i611|8[2|613|5[4|5|6]|5
2111471121313 18;5]2}6
3 5 O 2 4 4
27270 - BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERAYING
SHAFT-LOWER
54 a84987 BEARING, 6VE3 ... ... ... o oo 13 14§1
5D 9431887 BEARING, 23483 .. ... . ... .. ... ... 131 1i1 i1 1]t
30K 9413284 RING, SNAP (TG HOUSING) ................. L T T O I O O O
27280 - LEVER, GOVERNQR OPERATING
SHAFT-UPPER
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUGES PiN IN 2.7300.
5 5116011 LEVER ASSY., 6VSE3 ... .. .. ... .. ... .. ... TEY AN
30 5122749 LEVER ASSY, 23483 {CRDGENG) ... ....... 111 Ty Y141
S 5122750 LEVER ASSY,, 23453 {ABKBENG} .......... 11
5132962 SCREW, 6V53 {GAP ADJUSYING} ... ... ... 111§ttt
50,4 5150898 SCREW, 2,3 4-B3 {GAPADJUSTING) .......... L0 I I I O T I O O O O O O
BD.J 114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4%-28{12.9120) ... ... ........ 0% I T O T O T O T O O A
277299 - FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING
SHAFT.LOWER
8J 5138335 FORK, 6VB3 ... ... ... ... . ... ... 1114
50 5122741 FORK, 23483 .. ... ... ... ... . ol 30 I 20 O O O IO I O O B
3D 9425382 SCREW, #10-32X5/8" (W/LwW)
(128001} ..o 2121221212122
2.7300 - PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
LEVER
3J 5150943 PiN, BVB3 ... .. i{rp1§
E2 Y 5122746 PIN, 23,483 ... ... .. . . Py {1 {11 1]t
2.7310 - LEVER AND PIN ASSY., GOVERNOR
DIFFERENTIAL
A LEVER ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 2.73185.
3J 5124209 LEVERASSY, B6V53 ....................... Tt{1j1]1
5D 5126311 LEVER ASSY., 2,3,4.83 {LIMITING
SPEED} ... i i HE T 1
3D 5122743 LEVER ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 {(VARIABLE AND
CONSTANT SPEEDY ... ... ... ... ....... i T{1]9
D 5150941 WASHER, 21/64" ... .. ... ... .. o000 £ ST O O O O T O O O O
30, 142583 RETAINER 13/64" SPRING {12.9640) ........ IR EEE R R
2.7315 . PIN, GOVERNOR IMFFERENTIAL LEVER
34 5150043 PINGVBI27300) ... ... .. ... ... ..., IR RER
1D 5126310 PIN, 23,453 {LIMITING) ... ... oL 1141 1
H> 5122745 PN, 2.3,4-B3{VARIABLE AND
CONSTANT) . ... .. . il 1 F{1 1
2.731% - LEVER ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL
LINK. OPERATING
wd 5121480 LEVER ASSY. BVE3 {INCLUDES NEEDLE
. BEARINGS) ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1{tiP1{1
»J 9437946 BEARING, NEEDLE (2.7440) ... ... ........ 2721212
(%} 5117693 PIN, 00" L. . s 2121212
NOV,, 1988 PAGE 3.3 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

b T T See—




DETROIT DI{ESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.70G0A MECHANICAL GOVERNCR

...................... TYPES L. e
PART 5 5 5 5
CHG L UNUMBER ..l NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .. ... .. 1{8]1|81{2 3|{56|]4|8B|6}8B
211{41]1 3{1]3|{5|65;12]6
3 5 2 4 4
2.7317 - LEVER ASSY., GOVERNCR CONTROL
LINK OPERATING (CONT'D}
5.4 148148 RETAINER, 1/4” SPRING {12.8460} ........... 1B BEE
5. 5151487 WASHER (27430} . .. ... ... ... ... .. 2{212{2
2.7340 - HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT
BDK 5328730 HOUSING, 2,3,4-83 (C ANDDENGINE) ..... ... 111 1
50K 5129731 HOUSING, 2,3,4-53 {A AND B ENGINE} ... ... .. 111 1111
5K 5119127 BUSHING, 2,3.4-53 {WEIGHT SHAFY
END} . . Tpvp v vt sl
8DX 9428477 PLUG, CUP 18/168" DIA {3.4030) ... ... ... . L T T T T O O O A
27350 - SHAFY AND CARRIER ASSY.,
GOVERNOR WEIGHY
SEE ASSEMEBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE C1.
5122882 SHAFT AND CABRIER ASSY. 6VB3 ....... ..., 1
5122883 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY, BVS3 .. ... ..., H
5133818 SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY, BVE3 .. ... .. ... H
5122782 * SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., 2,3,4.53
(100061} ... ... .., P{1{1{1]1
5122787 @ SHAFY AND CARRIER ASSY., 23,453 ... ... 11111
5125043 @ SHAFY AND CARRIER ASSY, 3.63 ... ...... .. 1
110628 SCREW, #10-24X1/4" FLAT HD, SL.
128300 ... .. ..., I T T O O R O B O A
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REFLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
@ NOT SERVICED, LISTED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. USE COMPONENTS.
27470 - BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY
END
5. 07674 BEARING . ... ... .. i L I I IO
2.7475 - SPACER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFY
88 5122738 SPACER, 2,3,4-53 {(BETWEEN GEAR AND
BEARINGY .. ... .. ... ... ... ... ... IR EEREE
27520 . COVER, GOVERNCR WEIGHT HOUSING
5152716 * COVER, 2,3.453{3422% . ................. 11
1866286 * BOLY, 5/18"18X7/87 (129001 ............ 313
103320 * LOCKWASHER, 571674128200} ............. 313
* REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP 1S NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOR.
27630 - GASKET, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
COVER
5150193  * GASKET, 2,3.4-53(5.1010) ...... . .......... 111
* REQUIRED WHEN FUEL PUMP IS NOT
DRIVEN FROM GOVERNOQA.
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.4 OFf 2.7000A

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MGTORS CORPORATION



DETROGCGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.70G0A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES ... e
PART 5 5 5 5
G . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1|8i1is]2 3|lsl4i6|615
zi1jal1 3}j1|3|6|B|2i86
3 5 2 4 4
2.7840 . SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
5G 5151604  SPRING, 5V53 (ONE GREEN STRIPE} .......... 1
5G B1B3704  SPRING, 2,3,453 {2 YELLOW STRIPES) ....... 11111 1
2.7550 - SPRING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
5G 5124415 SPRING, 2,3,4,6VE3ONE WHITE
T S S 1 111 1
5126272  SPRING. 2,3,4-53 {ONE ORANGE STRIPE) ...... 1
5129307 SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (THREE RED STRIPES) ... .. .. 1 1
5129071 @ SPRING, 2, 3, 4-53 (THREE BLUE
STRIPESY ... AR
@ OBSOLETE.
2.7560 - PLUNGER, GOVERNCOH LOW $SPEED
SPRING
5G 5182555 PLUNGER. 23483 ... ... . .. i n.. 1 11 1
5126135 PLUNGER, 23,453 ... ... vverrnn.. 9
2.7563 - PLUNGER. GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
6125418  PLUNGER 23453 ... ... vurirrnnn. .. 1 1
2.7570 . SEAT, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
3G 5150892 SEAT 1111141 1
27580 - CAP, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPHRING
3G BI038TE  CAP . th1] 1] 1
2.7690 - SCREW, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING
B10T432  PIN3.98"L. ..ot 1 111 1
5102270  SCREW, 1/4°-28X1" {12.8076) .............. 1 111 1
5160891 = SCREW ... ... ... .. ... 1
iG 114492 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28 (12,8120} ... ... ...\ .. 1{1]11 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE {1} EACH OF
5102270 AND 5101798,
2.7600 . SHIM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING
5150947  SHIM 010" .. ... . . .. AR
5151249  SHIM, 078" ... ... ... ... ... AR
£123922 SHIM, 010" ... AR AR
5123923 SHIM, 100" .. ... . AR AR
2.7610 . RETAINER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING
G 5182567 RETAINER ... ... .0 oo, 1 131 1
5174436 RETAINER ... .. ..o o, 1
5113867 RETAINER ........oooieinni 1 1

NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.5 OF 2.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




.FHG . NUMBER

5G

BG

5G

BF
&F

PARY

27612
5125603

5125604
5333752

2.7615
5186115

2.7620
5124551

2.7630

5131132
5125449
179816
274386
103320

27635

5182559
5126419
5127189
445520
103320

2. 76560
8922693
27688

9414459

5128480
5156768

2.7680

5126841
5126121
5144095
5144096
186270
103320

+

CETROIT DY'ESEL

2.7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

PISTON, GOVERNCR SPEED ADJUSTING

L
SPACER, PISTON
RING, PISTON SEAL

LOCKNUT, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

LOCKNUT

GUIDE, GOVERNOR SPRING
GUIDE

COVER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING

COVER, 2,3,4-53
COVER, 2,3,4-53
BOLT, 5/187-18X3/4" {12.9001)

BOLT, 5/168°-18X3 1/4" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200}

HOUSING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW

HOUSING, 2,3,4,6V53
HQUSING, 2,3,4-53
RING, PISTON BLOCKING
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/27 {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.9200}

GASKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
SPRING COVER

SCREW, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
CONTROL

SCREW, 5/167-24X1 1/2* SKT. SET
(12.8076)

PLUG, 5/8” DRILLED HD. {2.7630}

GASKET, 21/32" {COPPER) (4.4170)

HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
SPEEDR SPRING

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW.

HOUSING ASSY., 8VE3 (B138262}{E1)
HOUSING ASSY., 6V53 (5139263)(E1)
HOUSING ASSY, 2, 3, 4-83 (F1)
HOUSING ABSY., 383 ... ... ..............
BOLT, 5/167-18X3 1/2" {12,8001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200)

NOV., 1986 PAGE

36 OF

2.7000A

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
TJYPES . ...
5 5 5
3|5{4|5|6 65
113|]6igj2]6
2 4 4
H 1
3 1
3 1
1 H
1 1
3 1
2z 2
2 2
1 K
B 1
1 1
21212
2 2
1112 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1
1
2
2




FG L NUMBER

BF

5F

BF
5F

8F

5

¥

PART

2,7680

27700

8822593

2.71740

5125381
179796
120380

2. TT60

5127397

27770

5152938
5162661

2.71780

5152939

2. 7180

5137276

27795

5171784
5174430

2.7800

5136590
5136599

ETRO!Y DIESEL

2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

- HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOH VARIABLE
SPEED SPRING {CONT'D}

* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLEYE
REPLACEMENY USE ASSEMBLY
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES WHICH
INCORPORATES A NEW WIDER ROLLER
BEARING.

- GASKET, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SFRING HOUSING

GASKEY (2.7680}

- LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
CONTROL

% LEVER
BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)
% OBSOLETE.

SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED

SPRING, 6V53 (TWO LIGHT BLUE
STRIPES)

- PLUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

PLUNGER, BVB3 . ... .. ... ... ... ..o
PLUNGER, 2,3,4-63

GUIDE, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING PLUNGER

GUIDE, 6VE3

z

HETAINER, GOVERNCH VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

RETAINER

- 8TQP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING RETAINER

STOP {WITH STEP}
STOP (WiTH GAP}

- SHiIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING

SHIM, 0107
SHIM, 078"

NQV., 1388 PAGE

5 5 L
1{5]11(6}2
21114112
3 5
1{17{1

H

1

1

Yt
HE I
ERE I I
TEYR
E2 R I
11171
6|66
31313

3.7 0¥ 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MeC

ENGINES




DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2. 7000A  MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES o0t veeienvnnenn,
PART 5 5 5
LFG .. NUMBER. ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 1{5]1lsi2 3]/61415.61|5
201 1 alt|3lsls]2ls
5 2 4 4
2.7810 - SCREW ASSY., GOVERNOR BUFFER
5.J 5126073 SCREW ASSY., 6V53 INCLUDES
e 11}
54 5172383  SCREW ASSY., 6V53 (INCLUDES
SPRING! © oottt ]
5D B177083  SCREW ASSY. 2,3,4-53 INCLUDES
SPRING) © vt 11111 1 1
5183773 # SCREW ASSY. 2.3,4.53 INCLUDES
SPRING) .ot tht]t 1 1
K15B596 . WASHER, 5/16" {COPPER} (4.7190) .......... 21212 2
5174286 £ NUT, 3/87-24 LOCK{12.8140) .............. 11111 1 1
5174286 NUT, 3/87.24 LOCK (128140} .............. RN ERE
124925 NUT, 3/8724 £12.9120) ... ..o\, 11131 1 1
# USE WITH UPPER CONTROL HOUSING
LUBRICATION TUBE ONLY,
2.7819 . ROD ASSY. GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR
LINK
121453  LINK, 6V53 {LEFT BANK, UPPER) ............, 1{+]111
5121452  LINK, 6V53 (RIGHT BANK, UPPER} ............ s{1]¢]1
S12V472  LINK BVE3HLOWER) ... ..ot 221212
7A 5122797 LINK, 234853 (ABCENG) ... ............ 1yl 1i1)idn
7A 5122798  LINK 2,3453{B&DENG) .....0.ooouun.... 1111 111111
142583 RETAINER, SPRING 13/64” (12,9640} ........ BEEEREREEREEERER
7AB  B147345 PN, 1/4"X35/84" CLEVIS (12.9260) ......... zizfizizpvivbrdrbifrrf
7A.8 103361 PIN, 1/16"X1/2" COTTER (12,8250 ......... 2izi2lz2i 131131 fvhieftbt
5150941 WASHER, 21/64" (27310} .. .. ... .......... BEREREEREEEIREE
454760 NUT, 1/4°-28 LOCK {UPPER TO LOWER
LINKHI12.8120) 0o irinirnannnens 2izlz2iz2
2.7830 - ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK
aA 5116262  ADAPTOR(IN HEAD} (PLAINEND} ............ SRS EEREREEEEEERNEER
2.7834 - BOOT, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK
5129706 HOSE, 7/871.D.X1.627L. RIGHT BANK) ........ 1111101
5129705 HOSE, 7/8"1.D.X.76"L. {LEFT BANK OR B
BDENGY it et 2izizizitiv )11l
5129707 HOSE, 7/8"1.D.X1.26"L. {A & CENG} ......... 'EEEEEEREEEERER R
5126072 HOUSING, LINK £EFT BANK) . ....ooovvenn.... 114114
272855 CLAMP, HOSE (SPRING, 1 1/4" A& C
ENGI(12.8860) .. .ottt 212 z2i212]2tz2l212)12i2
5166840  CLAMP, HOSE (SCREW BANK) {8 & D
ENGI{I2.9850) ..., ISR R EEREERER ER R
27890 - TUBE ASSY. GOVERANOR BEARING
LUBRICATION
5109785 .+ * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 10.48"} (WEIGHT
HOUSING) ..ot e AR{ AR ARJAR]AR|AR| AR AR} AR| AR
5129726 @ TUBE ASSY, {DEV. L. 11.367) (WEIGHT
HOUSING] ..o i, AR{ AR AR|ARIAR|ARTAR]ARIAR] AR
5144698  TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 8.08") {TEE TO
CONT. HSG.J (A & B ENGINES) ............ 1
5D 5166265 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE X 1/8" PIPE 80
DEG {74074) ..\ iirie e AR AR Al anlar] ARl ARl AR AR] AR
8924170  CONNECTOR, 174" TUBE (12,9460} .......... AR| AR AR|AR]AR| AR| AR AR AR] AR
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.8 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

b T T e

BPETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MFPC ENGINES
2.7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
..................... TYPES ... i
PART 5 5 E ] 5 5
FG O NUMSBER. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..... ..., 15111 6;2]6{36:416]6]65
Z2i1j4j11213}1]3]|85]|8B|218
3 5 0 z 4 4
2.7890 - TYBE ASSY., GOVERNOR BEARING
LUBRICATION (CONT'D} '
£143590 TEE, 1/47-1/4" TUBE X /8" PIPE{IN
WEIGHTHSG) .. ... .. ... oo ... 1
443762 * EXTENSION, 1/8" PIPE 12,9640} ... ........ AR[ AR AR|{ARIARIAR]ARIAR]AR[AR
* THRL: 3D-3391.
@ EFFECYIVE WITH 3D-3382.
+ OBSOLETE.
27910 - SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE LEVER
RETURN
5120711 SPRING, BVBI{TORSION) ......... ........ TP
5147598 SPRING, 2,3,4-53 (TORSION} (A & B
ENG) ... 1171
2. 7920 - VALVE, GOVERNOR DUAL SPEED
CONTROL SOLENCID
5124545 VALVE {220V, ACY ... .. .. ... ... ......... 1
132908 BOLT, #10-32X1/2" (12.8028; .............. 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10{12.9200) .............. 1
120614 NUT, #1032 (12,8120} ... ............... 1
2.7922 . BRACKET, GOVEANOR SOLENOID VALVE
MOUNTING
5125981 BRACKEY .. . . e 1
178837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {1230G1} .............. 2z
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 12,8200} .............. 2
2.7225 - TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE SUPPLY
5125882 FUBE ASBY. ... .. i i 1
8924215 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-5/18" 1NV, FL. TUBE
{128480) ......... .. i 1
8924153 ELBOW, 90 DEG..B/16" INV. FL, TUBE
{128480) ... ... Lol 1
2.7927 . TUBE, SOLENCID VALVE TO GOVERNOR
5125932 TUBEASSY, ... .. i e i
B924215 ELBOW, 80 DEG.-5/16" INV. FL. TUBE
(128480} ... ... .. ... . .. .. ... ... H
8925608 CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE
122460} ... ... ... . . ... i 1
2.7928 - CLIP, SOLENOID VALVE TUBE
3223241 CLIP(2.B220) ... . i i, 2
1234386 BOLT, 1/4"-28X8/8" {12.8001) .............. i
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (1292000 .............. 1
121902 NUT, /4728 (128120) .................... 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.8 OF 270004




DETRQGIT DtESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2. 7000A MECHANICAL GOVERNCR

.................... TYPES .
PART 5 5 [ 5 5
CFIG .. NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 118]1]s5]2]8i{3{5i{4|5|6|5
2l1]af1{z2|3|1]a3]sisi2|6
3 5 0 2 4 4
2.7930 . TUBE. SOLENOID VALVE DRAIN
5129448 * TUBE ASSY., HEAD TO TEE (DEV, L. 1
FOBE") o\ e
5126395  TEE, 1/8" PIPE{7.4586) ... .. ... ......c..... 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE 6199575 BULK
HOSE. {2) 5199588 FITTINGS AND
$D-28.
2.7945 . SEAL GOVERNOR
BIOT140 SEAL ..ottt AR|aR]AR] Ar] AR AR
27960 - GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE
58 5116025 * GEAR, 3, 4-53 RA, RB, LC, LD {RH.
HELDG 48 TEETHY v oo IEEEEEREERERE R
5107076 -+ GEAR, 3, 453 RA, RB, L.C, LD (RH HELIX;
BB TEETHY ..ot eee e BRI EEREREERERE!
5B 5116026 +* GEAR, 3. 4-53 RC, RD, LA, LB (LH.
HELDG 49 TEETHY .« ov oo ineinens SR EEEREEEREEE!
B107077 + GEAR, 3, 4-53 RC, RD, LA, LB {LH HELIX;
56 TEETHY .. oo\t oes e e SRR R EEERERE!
124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUSFF
(129350} .o SEEEEEREEERRRE
8434177  NUT,5/8"18 LOCK{12.8140} .............. EEEEEREERRERAE;
* THRU 3D-170882 AND 4D.180038,
+ EFF. WITH 3D-170683 AND
41-1809389,
NOV,. 1886 PAGE 3.10 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROI{T DIESEL
2. 706004 MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES o\ oo
PART 5 5 8 5 5
CFIG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7i5|8|6]lolsiolslols{s]ls
zigielBloislizioiajoiclo
Fi b 1 3 5 7
2.7001 - GOVERNOR ASSY.
A GOVEBNOR ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7002, 2.7045 THRYU 2.7810 EXCEPT
27168, 2.7520C, 2.7530 AND 2.7740. CLO
SED LINKAGE GOVERNORS DO NOT
INCLUDE ITEMS IN 2.7170. 8V-53
GOVERNORS DO NOT INCLUDE ITEMS IN
2.7470.
5126625 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 {LIMITING)
BIOTIZTY oot e e 1
5129805 @ GOVEANOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453 {LIMITING)
BACTIZTE oo et e 1 3
5128802 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 {LIMITING)
BIOTIB2) oot e 1
5129803 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 453 (LIMITING)
BAOTIZN) ot e 1
5138284 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 (LIMITING)
BTOTIZBY . e 1
5129823  GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3.4-53
{CONSTANT DUAL SPEED) . .............. 1]
5129733 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (VARIABLE)
BI2973T) o 1
5129734 @ GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (VARIABLE)
BI2973BY . 1
5129737 # GOVERNCR ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (VARIABLE! ... ... 1
5129738 # GOVERNOR ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (VARIABLE ...... 1
180083 BOLT, B/16"18X1 1/27 (12.9001) ........... 27122 212 212
186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* {(12.8001) ............ 212 21z 21212122
9426895 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" 12 PT. HD,
(129008} ... 212
9414285 BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" {12 PY.HDY ............ 3|13 3|3{3]3!3[3|[3:13|[3}]3
5145228  WASHER, 3/8” COPPER (12,8190} .. ........, 313l3lsisistalataialals
9414322  WASHER, 3/8°{12.9780) . ...........0u0i.. 2tz212)z2 212t21212121212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {12.9200} ............. 2f2i2l2 2/2[212)212(2]z2
@ NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES,
# ALSO INCLUDES {TEMS IN 2.7975,
2.7980 AND 2.7982.
2. 7002 - NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR
5105180 NAME PLATE (PORTUGUESE: .. .............. 1111
5122166 NAME PLATE . ... ... .\ th1b1]d
145369 SCREW, #4X3/16" RED. HD. BB, .. .......... 292212
2.7010 . GASKET, GOVEANOR TO
SLOWER-GOVERNOR DRIVE
58 BIE6R36  GASKET ... . (2R N0 I O IO AR RE T RN AL IO A
2.7045 . COVER ASSY.. GOVERNOR.COMPLETE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED.
5126428 % COVER ASSY., 2, 3, 453 (LIMITING} (C &
D ENG.) {PAGE A1} {5 107124} ... ......... 1 1
5126429  COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (LIMITING} (A &
BENG)(PAGEAT) ..ooovrerrr e, 111 1 1
NOV. 1986 PAGE 4 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
2. 0000A MECHANICAL GOVERNOR

...................... TYPES . .
PARY 5 5 ) 5 5 5
CHG L UNUMBER. L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7{5|8!5|9!5|9]5i9|5]8]5
3jiglelBl0Ol9;:2:9:i4]9i619
9 1 3 5 7
2.7045 . COVER ASSY. GOVERNOR-COMPLETE
{CONTD}
5107138 COVER ASSY., 2,3,.4.53 (VARIABLE AND
CONSTANTI (A & B ENGI(PAGE A1} ....... 101
5.4 9417826 SCREW, 1/4"-20X3/47 B, HD. (W/ LW}
(1290100 .. 4]1a4l4ta]l4fatala
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SFRVICE USE
PART NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
27051 - GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER
5E,H 5122742 GASKET . e 2 I B I T S I I O I O O B
27095 - SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR THROTTLE
A LEVER AND SHAFT ASSY. INCLLUBES
PINS IN 27170 AND 27172,
5K 5125454 LEVER AND SHAFY ASSY,, 23453 .......... H 1
5K 5128453 {EVER AND SHAFT ASSY,, 2,3483 ..., ..., .. 1 1
2.7165 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN
SHAFT
B3 5183042 LEVER (29410} . ... ... ... . . i 1P byt
5H,J 443603 BOLY, 1/47-20X3/47 (12,9008 .............. 1P 11 vis
51, 179796 BOLY, 1/4"-20X7/8* {12800 ... ........._. 1
5H,. 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} .............. tE1p vt
21170 - LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTYLE
SHAFY
5120069 LEVER, 2,3,4-53{2.9340) ................... 111
BE.M 5107147 LEVER, 2.3.4.53(2.9340) ................... TP
5100082 LEVER, 2,3.4-83 ... ... ... ... 1]
5K 455734 PIN, 1/8"X3/4" {12.8300} .................. TP
5K 5124976 BOLT.EYE ... ... . . . . . ... 11111
5.4 213546 BOLT, 1/47-20X317{12.8001) ................ L0 IO S N O A B T I
5E. 120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12,9200 .............. f1 {113 v{1f1]t
BK 114493 LOCKNUT, /18" 271700 ... .. ... ... 2124{212
2712 - BRACKET, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SPEED
ADJUSTING SHAFT
58X 5125063 BOLT, ADJUSTING ... ... ... e 21231292
455734 PN, 1/8°X3/4" SPRING {12.8300) ..... ... ... 1111
5K 193089 NUT, #12-24 (12,9120} ........ ... ... ...... 212212
2. 7174 - SPRING, GOVEANOR THROTTLE SPEED
ADJUSTING
BK 5125426 SPRING (RED PAINTY ... ... . . TP 1
8K 5147287 SPRINGWHITEPAINT) .. ......... ... ..... 131
NOV., 1986 BAGE 4.1 OF 2.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS COQRPORATION




